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FR VETEMENT DE PROTECTION. SANREMO: BLOUSON POLYESTER ENDUIT PU - DOUBLURE TAFFETAS POLYESTER MATELASSEE Instructions d'emploi: Vétement de protection protégeant les utilisateurs des effets mécaniques superficiels seulement contre
les risques mineurs, sans danger de risques chimiques, électriques ou thermiques. Prévu pour un usage général. Vétement de pluie classe 1, prévu pour une bonne protection contre la pluie avec une durée de port limitée étant donné la non respirabilité
du vétement (résistance évaporative, Ret > 40mz2.Pa/W). Limites d'utilisation: Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus. Avant d'enfiler ce vétement, vérifier qu'il ne soit ni sale ni usé, cela entrainerait une
baisse de son efficacité. Le porter fermé. Ce vétement ne contient pas de substance connue comme étant cancérogéne, ni toxique, ni susceptible de provoquer des allergies aux personnes sensibles. REPARATION: Les vétements EPI ne doivent pas subir de
réparation en dehors des préconisations du fabricant et lorsqu'elles sont autorisées elles doivent étre effectuées par un organisme grofessionnel. Sile matériau de protection est endommagé, mettre le vétement au rebut. PART2: Le tableau suivant est un guide
pour illustrer I'effet de la perméabilité a la vapeur d'eau sur la durée de port continu recommandée d'un article d'habillement a différentes températures ambiantes. Durée de port continu maximale recommandée pour une combinaison compléte composée
d'une veste et d'un pantalon sans doublure thermique. 0 Température de I'environnement de travail / 0 sans limite de durée de port. / O Tableau valable pour des contraintes physiologiques moyennes (M = 150W/m?2) homme standard, a 50 % d'humidité
relative, vitesse d'air Va = 0,5m/s. Avec des ouvertures pour ventilation efficaces et/ou des périodes d'interruption, la durée de port peut étre prolongée. / [ (*) Pour les vétements ayant une classe 1 en Ret (résistance évaporative), la durée du prort doit étre
limité en fonction de la température de I'environnement de travail conformément au tableau ci-contre. / Class = classe Instructions stockage/nettoyage: Stocker au frais et au sec a'l'abri du gel et de la lumiére dans leurs emballages d'origine. Température
de lavage 30°C maximum. Traitement mécanique réduit. Ringage a temciaérature normale. Essorage normal. Chlorage exclu. Ne pas repasser. Ne Ipas nettoyer a sec. Ne pas détacher avec solvant. Ne pas sécher en séche-linge a tambour rotatif. En fin de vie,
ce vétement doit impérativement étre éliminé en respectant: les procédures internes de l'installation, la Iégislation"en vigueur et les contraintes liées a I'environnement. Le nombre maximum de cycle d’entretien n'est pas le facteur déterminant de la durée
de vie du vétement. La durée de vie dépend aussi de l'usage, des conditions de stockage, etc... La durée de vie est donnée a titre indicatif, et dépend de la bonne utilisation du produit. Les facteurs suivants peuvent la faire varier fortement : Non-respect
des instructions du fabricant pour le transport, le stockage et I'utilisation / Environnement de travail « agressif » : atmosphere marine, chimique, températures extrémes, arétes coupantes ... / Usage particulierement intensif / Le dépassement du nombre
maximum de cycles de lavage. Attention : certaines conditions extrémes peuvent réduire la durée de vie a quelques jours. EN PROTECTIVE CLOTHING SANREMO: PU-COATED POLYESTER BOMBER JACKET - QUILTED POLYESTER TAFFETA LINING Use instructions:
Protection clothing protecting users against superficial mechanical effects only against minor risks, with no chemical, electrical or heat risks. Designed for general use. Rain garment (class 1), for a goodg)rotection from the rain and for moderate activities with
a limited wearing duration as the garment is not breathable (Water vapour resistance Ret = 40mz2.Pa/W). Usage limits: Do not use this glove out of the scope of use defined in the instructions above. Before donning this Earment, check that it is not dir}y or
worn, as this would lead to a loss of its effectiveness. Wear it closed. This garment contains no known carcinogenic or toxic substances, or substances which may cause allergies in sensitive people. REPAIR: PPE clothing should not be repaired outside of the
manufacturer's instructions and when authorized they must be performed by a professional organization. If the protective material is damaged dispose of the item of clothing. If the protective material is damaged, dispose of the item of clothing. PART2: The
following Table is a guide to illustrate the effect of water vapour permeability on the recommended continuous wearing time of adgarment in different ambient temperatures. Recommended maximum continuous wearing time for a complete suit consistin
of#‘acket and trousers without thermal lining. O Temperature of working environment / [ no limit for wearing time. / [J Table valid for medium physiological strain (M = 150 W/m2), standard-man, at 50 % relative humidity. and wind speed Va = 0,5 m/s. Wit
effective ventilation openings and/or break periods the time for wearing can be prolonged. / 0 (*) For clothing having a class 1 in Ret (evaporative resistance), the wearing time must be limited according to the temperature of the environment of work in
accordance with the table above. / Class = class Storage/Cleaning instructions: Store in a cool, dry place away from frost and light in their original packaging. Maximum temperature 30°C. Reduced mechanical treatment. Rinsing at normal temperature Normal
spin. Do not bleach. Do not Iron Do not dry clean. Do not remove with a solvent. Do not dry in a tumble-dryer with a rotatin%drum. After use, this garment must be disposed of respecting internal installation procedures, legislation in force and environmental
constraints. The maximum number of maintenance cycles is not the determining factor in the service life of the product. The service life also depends on the use, storage conditions, etc... The shelf life is given as an indication, and depend of the good use
of the product. The followin% factors can cause it to vary greatly: Non compliance with the manufacturer's instructions for transport, storage and use / "A%?ressive" work environment: marine atmosphere, chemicals, extreme tem/geratures, sharp edges... /
Particular'I%/ intensive use / The superior number of washing of Cycle. Warning: certain extreme conditions can shorten the shelf life by a few days. IT ABBIGLIAMENTO DI PROTEZIONE SANREMO: GIUBBOTTO IN POLIESTERE SPALMATO PU - FODERA TAFFETA
POLIESTERE FODERATO Istruzioni d'uso: Abbigliamento di protezione che protegge l'individuo dagli effetti meccanici superficiali solamente contro i rischi minori, senza rischi chimici, elettrici o termici. Previsto per un uso generico. Abbigliamento di pioggia
classe 1, frangivento previsto per una buona protezione contro la piogFjia con una durata di porto limitata riguardo alla non respirabilité dell'abito (resistenza evaporativa, Ret > 40m 2. Pa/W). Restrizioni d'uso: Non utilizzare al di fuori del proprio dominio
d'utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni d'uso di cui sopra. Prima di indossare tale ca}f)o, verificare che non sia né sporco né usato, cosa che comporterebbe una]perdita d'efficacia. Indossarlo chiuso. Tale capo non contiene sostanze conosciute come agenti cancerogeni,
né tossici, né suscettibili di provocare allergie alle persone sensibili. RIPARAZIONE: i capi EPI non devono essere sottoposti ad alcuna riparazione al di fuori di quanto previsto dal produttore e quando tali riparazioni sono autorizzate, devono essere effettuate
da un ente professionale. Se il materiale di protezione & danneggiato, gettare l'indumento. PART2: La seguente tabella & una guida per illustrare I'effetto della Ipermeabilité\ al vapore dell'acqua sulla durata di portata continua consigliata per un articolo di
abbigliamento a diverse temperature ambienti. Durata della portata continua massima consigliata per un completo composto da una giacca e da un paio di pantaloni senza fodera termica. (] Temperatura dell'’Aambiente di lavoro / J Senza limite di portata/
Tabella valida per costrizioni fisiologiche medie (M = 150W/m2) Uomo standard, a 50 % d'umidita relativa, velocita d'aria Va = 0,5m/s. Con aperture per una ventilazione efficace e/o dei periodi d'interruzione, la durata della portata puo essere prolungata. / 0 (*)
Per gli indumenti della classe 1 in Ret (resistenza di evaporazione), la durata della portata deve essere limitata in base alla temperatura dell'ambiente di lavoro, conformemente alla tabella qui sopra. / Class = Classe Istruzioni di stoccaggio/pulizia: Mantenere
in ambiente fresco e secco al riparo dal gelo e dalla luce nella propria confezione d'origine. Temperatura di lavaggio massima di 30°C. Trattamento meccanico ridotto. Risciacquo a temperatura normale. Centrifuga normale. Cloro escluso. Non stirare Non
pulire a secco. Non smacchiare con solvente. Non asciugare in lavatrice a tamburo rotativo. In fin di vita, guesto indumento deve essere assolutamente eliminato rispettando le procedure interne di installazione, la legislazione in vigore e le restrizioni legate
allambiente. Il numero massimo di cicli di manutenzione non e fattore determinante della durata in uso del capo. La durata in uso dipende dall'utilizzo, dalle condizioni di stoccaggio, ecc. La durata in uso ¢ solo indicativa, e dipende dal corretto utilizzo del
Brodotto. I seguenti fattori possono variare particolarmente: Il mancato rispetto delle istruzioni d'uso del produttore per il trasporto, stoccaggio ed utilizzo / Ambiente di lavoro "aggressivo": atmosfera marina, chimica, temperature estreme, sgigoli taglienti... /
tilizzo particolarmente intenso / Il superamento del numero massimo di cicli di lavaggio. Attenzione: alcune condizioni estreme possono ridurre la durata di vita di qualche giorno. ES INDUMENTARIA DE PROTECCION SANREMO: CAZADORA DE POLIESTER
IMPREGNADO DE PU - FORRO TAFETAN POLIESTER ACOLCHADO Instrucciones de uso: Ropa de proteccién que protege a los usuarios de los efectos mecanicos superficiales solamente contra los riesgos menores, sin peligro de ries\glos guimicos, eléctricos o
térmicos. Previsto para un uso general. Prenda de lluvia (clase 1), prevista para una buena proteccién contra la lluvia con longevidad de llevado limitado dada la non respirabilidad de la ropa (Resistencia evaporativa Ret = 40m2.Pa/W). Limites de aplicacién:
No usar fuera de su campo de aplicacién definido en las instrucciones de empleo sefialadas mas abajo. Antes de ponerse esta ropa, comprobar que no estd sucia ni usada, ya que eso conllevaria una disminucién de su eficacia. Usarla cerrada. Esta roC!)a no
contiene sustancias conocidas como cancerigenas, ni toxicas, ni susceptibles de provocar alergias a las personas sensibles. REPARACIONES: La indumentaria EPI no debe ser reparada mas alla de las indicaciones del fabricante y cuando sean autorizadas deben
ser realizadas por un organismo profesional.’Si el material de proteccion esta dariado debera descartarse. PART2: La siguiente tabla es una guia que ilustra el efecto de la permeabilidad al vapor de agua sobre la duracién de uso continuo recomendada para una
prenda de vestir a diferentes temperaturas ambientes. Duracién de uso continlo maxima recomendada para un conjunto completo compuesto por una chagueta y un pantalén sin forro. J Temperatura del entorno de trabajo / 0 Sin duracién limite de uso /
[ Tabla vélida para esfuerzos fisiolégicos medios (M = 150W/m?) hombre de complexién normal, a 50% de humedad relativa, velocidad del aire Va = 0,5m/s. Con aberturas eficaces para ventilacion y/o periodos de interrupcién. Puede prolongarse la duracién
de uso. / O (*) Para las prendas de clase 1 en Ret (resistencia evaporativa) la duracién de uso deberd limitarse en funcién de la temPeratura del entorno de trabajo conforme a la siguiente tabla. 7 Class = Clase Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza:
Almacenar en ambiente fresco y seco protegido del hielo y la luz en sus embalajes originales. Temperatura de lavado 30°C maximo. Tratamiento mecanico reducido. Aclarado a temperatura norma. Centrifugado normal. No clorar. No Planchar No limpiar en
seco. No desmanchar con solvéntes. No se debe secar en secadora con tambor rotativo. Al final de la vida til, esta ropa debe ser eliminada obligatoriamente respetando : los procedimientos internos de instalacion, la legislacién vigente y las limitaciones
relacionadas con el medio ambiente. El nimero maximo del ciclo de mantenimiento no es el factor determinante de la duracién de la indumentaria. La duracién también depende del uso, de las condiciones de almacenamiento, etc... La vida Util se indica a titulo
indicativo y depende del buen uso del producto. Los siguientes factores pueden hacerla variar mucho: No respetar las instrucciones del fabricante en cuanto al transporte, almacenamiento y uso / Entorno de trabajo « agresivo »: atmgsfera marina, quimica,
temperaturas extremas, aristas filosas, etc. / usg demasiado intensivo / Que se supere el nimero maximo de ciclos de lavado. Atencién: algunas condiciones extremas pueden reducir la duracion a pocos dias. PT VESTUARIO DE PROTECCAO SANREMO: BLUSAO
EM POLIESTER REVESTIDO A PU - FORRO TAFETA POLIESTER ACOLCHOADO Instrugdes de uso: Vestudrio de proteccdo protegendo os utilizadores dos efeitos mecanicos superficiais somente contra os riscos menores, sem perigo de riscos quimicos, eléctricos
ou térmicos. Previsto para um uso geral. Roupa de chuva de categoria 1, prevista para oferecer uma boaJarotecgéo contra a chuva com tempo de permanéncia limitada ja que tal roupa ndo apresenta caracteristicas de respirabilidade (Resisténcia evaporativa
Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). Limitacdo de uso: Verifique se as luvas sdo adequadas para o tipo de trabalho pretendido. Antes de vestir este vestudrio, verificar que 0 mesmo nao esteja nem sujo nem usado, isso reduziria a sua eficacia. Trazé-lo fechado. Este vestuério
ndo contém substancias conhecidas como sendo cancerigenas, nem téxicas, nem susceptiveis de provocar aler?ias as pessoas sensiveis. REPARA%A : O vestudrio EPI ndo deve ser sujeito a reperacdes para além das especificacdes do fabricante e, sempre
que autorizadas, deverdo ser realizadas por um organismo profissional. Se o material de proteccdo estiver danificado, colocar a roupa no lixo. PART2: O quadro seguinte constitui um ‘guia para ilustrar o efeito da permeabilidade ao vapor de agua, durante
o tempo de utilizagdo continua recomendado Fara um artiPo de vestuario, a diferentes niveis de temperatura ambiente. Duracdo de utilizacdo continua maxima recomendada para um conjunto comlpleto constituido por casaco e calcas, sem revestimento
térmico. [0 Temperatura no ambiente de trabalho / J Sem [imite de duracdo de utilizagdo. / 0 Quadro valido para limita¢des fisiol6gicas médias (M = 150W/m2) homem standard, 50% de humidade relativa, velocidade do ar Va = 0,5m/s. Com aberturas para
ventilacdo eficazes e/ou periodos de interrupcdo, a duracdo de utilizagdo pode ser prolongada. / [ (*) Para o vestudrio de classe 1 em Ret (resisténcia a evaporagdo), o tempo de utilizagdo deve ser limitado em funcdo da temperatura do ambiente de trabalho
em conformidade com o quadro acima indicado. / Class = Classe Armazenamento/manutencéo e limpeza: Armazenar em local seco, ao abr'i\?o de baixas temperaturas ventilado e ao abrigo de luz em suas embalagens de origem. Temperatura de lavagem
30°C no maximo. Tratamento mecanico reduzido. Enxaguamento a temperatura normal. Secagem normal. Tratamento com cloro excluido. No Passar a ferro N&o limpar a seco. Ndo tirar nédoas com solvente. Ndo convém utilizar secadores de roupa com
tambor rotativo. No final da sua vida Util, esta peca deve obrigatoriamente ser eliminada respeitando o seguinte: procedimentos internos da instalacdo, a legislagdo em vigor e os constrangimentos associados ao ambiente. O nimero maximo de ciclos de
manutencdo ndo é um factor determinante(fara a vida util da peca de vestuario. A vida util também depende da utilizacdo, condi¢des de armazenamento, etc... A vida Util é facultada a titulo indicativo e depende da utilizagdo correcta do produto. Os seguintes
factores podem fortemente interferir na vida Gtil: Incumprimento das instru¢des do fabricante relativas ao transporte, armazenamento e utilizagcdo / Ambiente de trabalho “agressivo”: atmosfera marina, quimica, temperaturas extremas, arestas de corte... /
utilizacdo particularmente intensiva / Incumprimento do nimero maximo de ciclos de lavagem. Cuidado: certas condi¢des extremas podem reduzir a vida Gtil a alguns dias. NL BESCHERMENDE KLEDING SANREMO: BLOUSON VAN PU GECOATE POLYESTER -
GEWATTEERDE POLYESTERTAF VOERING Gebruiksaanwijzing: Beschermende kleding die gebruikers alleen beschermd tegen oppervlakkige mechanische effecten met kleine risico's, zonder gevaar voor chemische, elektrische of thermische risico's. Bestemd
voor alﬂemeen gebruik. Waterdichte, en ademende regenkleding (van klasse 1) voor een goede bescherming tegen de regen met een beperkte draagtijd vanwege het niet-ademende vermogen van het kledingstuk (Evaporatieweerstand Ret > 40m2.Pa/W).
Gebruiksbeperkingen: Niet gebruiken buiten het in de gebruiksaanwijzingen hieronder vastgestelde ?(ebruiks ebied. Alvorens dit kledingstuk aan te trekken, controleren of het niet vuil of versleten is, omdat dit een vermindering van de doelmatigheid met
zich meebrengt. Gesloten dragen. Dit kledingstuk bevat geen stoffen die bekend staan als kankerverwekkend, giftig of de neiging hebben allergieén op te wekken bij mensen die daar gevoelig voor zijn. REPARATIE: PBM-kleding mag\alleen worden gerepareerd
op de manier die door de fabrikant wordt aanbevolen en de reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd door een professioneel organisme. Als het beschermende materiaal beschadigd is, dient het kledingstuk te worden weggegooid. PART2: De onderstaande tabel
is een gids ter illustratie van de weerslag van de doorlaatbaarheid aan waterdamp op de aanbevolen ononderbroken dracht van een kledingstuk onder verschillende omgevingstemperaturen. Aanbevolen maximale ononderbroken dracht voor een volledig pak
bestaande uit een jas en een broek zonder thermische voering. 0 Temperatuur in de werkomgeving / O Zonder beperking van duurtijd van dracht / 0 Tabel geldig voor gemiddelde fysiologische belasting (M = 150W/m?2), standaard persoon, bij 50 % relatieve
vochtigheid, luchtsnelheid Va = 0,5 m/s. Met doeltreffende verluchtingsopeningen en/of onderbrekingen, kan de duurtiljd van dracht verlengd worden. / O (*) Voor de kledingstukken met een Ret (verdampingsweerstand) klasse 1, dient de duurtijd van dracht
beperkt te worden in functie van de temperatuur van de Werkomgevmg in overeenstemming met bovenstaande tabel. / Class = Klasse Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen: Opslaan op een koele, droge plaats, vorstvrij en tegen licht beschermd en in de
oorspronkelijke verpakking Wassen bij een temperatuur van maximaal 30°C. Korte mechanische behandeling. Spoelen bij normale temperatuur. Uitwringen op normale wijze. Geen bleekwater gebruiken. Niet Strijken Niet laten stomen. Geen vlekken verwijderen
met een oplosmiddel. Niet drogen in een trommeldroger. Aan het einde van de levensduur wordt dit kledingstuk verwijderd waarbij moet worden voldaan aan: de interne procedures van de installatie, de geldende wetgeving en de eisen met betrekking tot het
milieu. Het maximaal aantal onderhoudscyclussen is geen bepalende factor voor de levensduur van het kledingstuk. De levensduur hangt ook af van het gebruik, de omstandigheden waarin het wordt opgeslagen etc. De levensduur is slechts een indicatie en
hangt af van het correcte gebruik van het product. Door de vo gende factoren kan de levensduur sterk schommelen: Het niet respecteren van de instructies van de fabrikant voor Het transport, de opslag en Het gebruik / Een 'agressieve' werkomgeving: mariene
of chemische omgeving, extreme temperaturen, scherpe randen ... / Bijzonder intensief gebruik / De overschrillt_:iin van het maximaal aantal wascyclussen. Let op: bepaalde extreme omstandigheden kunnen de levensduur reduceren tot enkele dagen. DE
SCHUTZKLEIDUNG SANREMO: BLOUSON AUS POLYESTER MIT PU-BESCHICHTET - FUTTER AUS GEPOLSTERTEM TAFT/POLYESTER Einsatzbereich: Schutzkleidung, die den Trager bei oberflachlichen mechanischen Einwirkungen nur vor zweitrangigen Risiken
ohne chemische, elektrische oder thermische Gefahr schiitzt. Firr einen allgemeinen Gebrauch. Regenschutzbekleidung (Klasse 1), fiir bei geméBi%ter Aktivitat mit einer begrenzten Tragedauer, aufgrund der Tatsache, dass das Ieidun%(sstoff nicht atmungsaktiv
ist (Dampfdurchlassigkeit Ret > 40mz2.Pa/W). Gebrauchseinschrankungen: Nicht auBerhalb des in der folgenden Gebrauchsanweisung beschriebenen Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Uberzeugen Sie sich vor dem Anziehen dieses Kleidungsstiickes, dass es
weder dreckig, noch benutzt ist, da dies seine Schutzwirkung beeintrachtigt. Tragen Sie es geschlossen. Dieses Kleidungsstiick enthalt weder krebsverursachende, noch toxische Substanzen, noch Substanzen, die bei empfindlichen Personen Allergien hervorrufen
konnten. REPARATUR; PSA-Schutzkleidung darf nur in Ubereinstimmung mit den Empfehlungen des Hersteller repariert werden und dies nur von einer professionell qualifizierten Stelle. Bei beschadigtem Schutzmaterial, dieses Kleidungsstiick entsorgen.
PART2: Die folgende Ubersichtstabelle zeigt die Wirkung der Wasserdampfdurchléssi%‘keit im Verhaltnis zur empfohlenen kontinuierlichen Tra&edauer eines Kleidungsstucks bei verschiedenen Umgebunqstem[)eraturen. Empfohlene maximale kontinuierliche
Tragedauer fir einen komﬁletten Schutzanzungestehend aus einer Jacke und einer Hose ohne Warmefutter. 1 ARBEITSUMGEBUNGS-TEMPERATUR / [0 ohne Tragedauerbegrenzung / (1 Ubersichtstabelle gultig fur mittlere physiologische Belastungen (M =
150W/m2), Standardmensch, mit 50% relativer Feuchte, Luftgeschwindigkeit Va = 0,5m/s. Mit wirksamen BelUftungséffnungen bzw. Pausen ist die Tragedauer verlangerbar. / [ (*) Fur Kleidung mit Ret-Werten (Atmungsaktivitat) der Klasse 1 ist die Tragezeit der
Kleidung je nach Temperatur des Arbeitsumfeldes nach dem untenstehenden Schema zu begrenzen. / Class = Klasse Reinigungs/Aufbewahrungs anweisungen: Kuhl und trocken sowie vor Frost- und Sonneneinwirkung Igesch[]tzt in der Originalverpackung
lagern. Waschtemperatur maximal 30°C. Geringe mechanische Aufbereitung. Spllen bei normaler Temperatur. Normalschleudern. Chlorbleichen nicht méglich. Nicht Bugeln Keine Trockenreinigung. Nicht mit Lésungsmitteln reinigen. Nicht im Waschetrockner
mit Drehtrommel trocknen. Am Ende des Lebenszyklus muss dieses Kleidungsstiick unter Beachtung der internen Prozesse der Produktionseinrichtung, der geltenden Gesetzgebung und der Umweltauflagen entsorgt werden. Die Anzahl der maximalen
Reinigungszyklen ist nicht ausschlag%ebend fur die Lebensdauer des Kleidungsstiicks. Die Lebensdauer ist ebenfalls abhangig von der Nutzung, den Lagerbedingungen usw. Bei der Angabe zur Lebensdauer handelt es sich einzig um einen Richtwert. Sie
ist abhangig von der ordnungsgemalsen Verwendung des Produkts. Die folgenden Faktoren kénnen zu starken Schwankungen dieses Wertes fUhren: Nicht eingehaltene Anweisungen des Herstellers hinsichtlich transport, Aufbewahrung und Verwendung /
,,AgEressives“ Arbeitsumfeld: maritimes oder chemisches Umfeld, sehr hohe Temperaturen, scharfe Kanten... / Besonders intensive Nutzung / Die Uberschreitung der maximalen Anzahl an Reinigungszyklen. Achtung: bestimmte Extrembedingungen kénnen
die Lebensdauer auf nur einige Tage reduzieren. PL ODZIEZ OCHRONNA SANREMO: WIATROWKA Z POLIESTRU POWLEKANEGO POLIURETANEM - PODSZEWKA: PIKOWANA, POLIESTER TAFTA Zastosowanie: Odziez ochronna, ochraniajgca uzytkownikéw przed
skutkami dziatania zewnetrznych czynnikéw mechanicznych tj. przed mniejszymi czynnikami ryzyka bez zagrozen czynnikami chemicznymi, elektrycznymi lub termiczr%ymi. Przewidziana do uzytku ogélnego. Bluza syEnaIizacyLna klasy 1 pozwalajaca by¢ doskonale
widocznym w ciggu dnia oraz w nocy w Swietle reflektor6w na zewnatrz oraz we wszystkich warunkach atmosferycznych (odpornos¢ na’parowanié Ret’> 40m2.Pa/W). Zakres stosowania: Nie nalezy stosowac poza zakresem okreslonym w powyzszych zaleceniach.
Przed zatozeniem nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy odziez nie jest brudna lub zuzyta, gdyz to pociggnie za soba obnizenie jej skutecznosci. Nosi¢ jg zapigtq. Odziez ta nie zawiera substancji znanych jako rakotwércze, toksyczne, czy alergizujace osob podatnych na alergie.
NAPRAWA: odziez SOI nie moze byc naprawiana w inny sposoéb niz zaleca producent oraz, jesli naprawa jest dozwolona, moze jg przeprowadzi¢ wx}acznie specjalistyczna firma. Jezeli materiat ochronny jest uszkodzony, odziez nalezy wyrzuci¢. PART2: Ponizsza
tabela zawiera informacje dotyczgce wptywu przepuszczalnosci pary wodnej na zalecany czas ciggtego stosowania artykutu odziezowego w réznych temperaturach otoczenia. Zalecan?/ maksymalng czas stosowania kompletnego kombinezonu sktadajgcego sie
z kurtki i spodni bez ocieplenia. [J Temperatura w srodowisku pracy / [] bez ograniczenia czasu stosowania, / [J Tabela ma zastosowanie w przypadku przecietnych uwarunkowan fizjologicznych (M = 150W/m2) standardowy cztowiek, przy 50 % wilgotnosci
wzglednej, predkos¢ powietrza Va = 0,5m/s. Dziatajgce otwory wentylacyjne i/lub stosowanie przerw sprzyﬂ]aja wydtuzeniu czasu stosowania odziezy. / O (*) Odziez klasy 1 w zakresie Ret (oddychalnosci), czas stosowania odZiezy powinien by¢ ograniczony w
zaleznosci od temperatury w Srodowisku pracP/ zgodnie z zamieszczong obok tabela. / Class = Klasa Przechowywanie/czyszczenie: Rekawice nalezy przechowywa¢ w oryginalnych opakowaniach, w chtodnym i suchym miejscu oraz chronic¢ przed dziataniem
mrozu i $wiatta. Temperatura prania maksymalnie 30°C. Czyszczenie mechaniczne w ograniczonym zakresie. Sptukiwanie w temp. Normalne. Normalne wirowanie. Nie chlorowac. Nie Prasowac Nie czysci¢ na sucho. Nie odplamiac przy pomocy rozpuszczalnikéw.
nie suszy¢ w suszarce z obrotowym bebnem. Jezeli odziez nie nadaje sie juz do uzytku, powinna by¢ eliminowana zgodnie z: procedurami wewnetrznymi zaktadu, obowiqzujch(mi przepisami i ograniczeniami zwigzanymi ze Srodowiskiem. Maksymalna liczba cykli
roboczych nie jest decydujgcym wyznacznikiem korica okresu eksploatacji odziezy. Trwatos¢ zalezy réwniez od warunkéw uzytkowania i przechowywania oraz innych czynnikéw. Trwatos¢ podano przyktadowo, a zalezy ona od wtasciwego uzywania produktu.
Nastepujgce czynniki mogg silnie na nig w;ﬁlywac’: Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji producenta w zakresie transportu, przechowywania oraz uzytkowania / ,Agresywne” Srodowisko pracy: srodowisko morskie, chemiczne, ekstremalne temperaturg, tnace krawedzie... /
WPy'at OWO0 a resgwne uigtkowanie / Przekroczenie maksymalnej liczby cyklow mycia. Uwaga: w niektérych ekstremalnych warunkach trwatos¢ produktu moze zostac skrécona do Kilku dni. CS OCHRANNE ODEVY SANREMO: BUNDA, POLYESTER S POVLAKEM PU
- PODSIVKA: PROSIVANY POLYESTER TAFFETA Navod k pouZiti: Ochranné odévy Fady uZivatele chrani pouze proti mensim rizikdm povrchovych mechanickych Gcinkd, jsou bezpecné pro rizika chemického, elektrického i tepelného ohroZeni. Urcené pro obecné
pouziti. Odév do desté tFidy 1, urceny k dokonalé ochrané pred destém, pficemz doba no3eni je omezena neprody3nosti tohoto odévu (odolnost proti prostupu, Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). Meze pouZiti: Rukavice nepouzivejte nad ramec jejich pouZziti, ktery{e definovanv
nize uvedeném navodu k poutZiti. Pfed tim, neZ si tento odév oblecete, zkontrolujte, zda neni Spinavy ¢i gbnoseny, to by vedlo ke snizeni jeho Gcinnosti. Noste ho zapnuty. Tento odév neobsahuje znamé latky zplsobuijici rakovinu, jedovaté latky ani latky, které by
mobhly citlivym osobam zpUsobit alergie. OPRAVY: Ochranné odévy nesmi byt opravovany kromé pripad(i doporucenych vyrobcem. Pokud jsou povoleny, musi byt provadény profesionéini organizaci. Pokud dojlde k poskozeni ochranného materialu, odév vyradte
z pouzivani. PART2: Nasledujici tabufka pfedstavuje privodce pro ilustraci U¢inku propustnosti vodni pary na do]goruEenou dobu nepretrzitého noSeni odévniho vyrobku pri riznych teplotach okoli. Maximélni doporucena doba noseni pro tplnou kombinézu
sloZzenou z vesty a kalhot bez tepelné podSivky. [ Teplota pracovniho prostfedi/ (] bez omezeni doby noseni. / [ Tabulka je platna pro primérna fyziologicka omezeni (M = 150 W/m2) standardniho clovéka pfi relativni vihkosti 50 %, rychlosti vzduchu Va = 0,5 m/
s. PFi pouZiti aCinnych vétracich otvort a/nebo pfi prerusovaném noseni mize byt doba no3eni prodlouZena. / [ (*) Pro odévy majici v Ret (prodysnost latky pro paru) tfidu 1 musi byt doba noSeni omezena ﬁodle teploty pracovniho prostfedi podle pfilozené
tabulky. / Class = Tfida Pokyny pro skladovénl')ci§tén|': Rukavice skladujte v chladu, suchu, chranéné pfed mrazem a svétlem'v jejich ptivodnim obalu. Maximalni teplota prani 30°C.PFi omezeném mechanickém zpracovani. Oplachovani pfi normalni teploté.
B&ZnéZdimani. Chlorovani vylouceno. NeZehlete Neprovadéjte chemické Cisténi. SkvrnP/ neodstrariujte pomoci rozpoustédel. NesuSte v susicce s rotacnim bubnem. Na konci Zivotnosti musi byt tento odév povinng zlikvidovan pfi soucasném dodrZovani internich
ostupl zafizeni, platné legislativy a omezeni, vadzanych na Zivotni prostfedi. Maximalni pocet cyklt CiSténi a Gdrzby neni jedinym urcujicim faktorem pro Zivotnost odévu. Zivotnost vyrobku zavisi také na zp(isobu pouzivani, podminkach skladovani a dal3ich
aktorech. Udavana Zivotnost ma orientacni charakter a zavisi na spravném zachazeni s produktem. Silny vliv na dobu Zivotnosti maji nasledujici faktory: nedodrzovéani pokyn(i ohledné pfepravy, skladovéani a pouzivéani; / vlivy ,agresivniho” pracovniho prostredi:
mofrské ovzdusi, vyskyt chemickych latek, extrémni te, Iotx,éﬁeka’ik s ostrymi hranamj atd.; / obzvlasteé intenzivni pouzivani; / PFekroCeni maximalniho povoleného poctu prani. Upozornéni: Za urcitych extrémnich podminek mize dojit ke zkraceni Zivotnosti na
nékolik dni. SK PRACOVNE OBLECENIE SANREMO: BUNDA Z POLYESTERU POVRSTVENEHO PU - PODSIVKA: POLYESTER TAFFETA Navod na pouZitie: Ochranné odevy, ktore chrania uzivatelov Pn’stro ov na povrchove mechanické L’Jpra\gl iba pred malymi rizikami,
nie pred chemickymi, elektrickymi a tepelnymi rizikami. SU predurcené na vSeobecné pouZzitie. Nepremokavy odev triedy 1, ktory kvéli nepriedusnosti odevu (vyparovacia odolnost, zach.2 40m .Pa/Wg, zabezgeéuje dobru ochranu pred dazdom pocas obmedzenej
doby pouzivania."Obmedzenia pri pouZivani: NepouZivat mimo oblasti, ktora je uvedena nizsie v ndvode na pouzitie. Skor ako si odev obleciete, skontrolujte, &i nie je znecisteny alebo opotrebovany, mohlo by to zniZit jeho G¢innost. Noste ho zapnuté. Tento
odev neobsahuje latky, ktoré sa povaZzuju za karcinogénne, toxické, ani také, ktoré spdsobuju alergie citlivym osobam. OPRAVA: Odevy, ktoré sliZia ako OOPP, sa hesmU opravovat mimo rozsahu povoleného vyrobcom, a v pripade, Ze st opravy povolené,
musi ich vykonat Specialista. Ak je ochranny material'poskodeny, odev zlikvidujte. PART2: V nasledujicej tabulke je uvedeny Gcinok priepustnosti vodnej pary pocas odporucanej doby nepretrzitého [la_ouifvania pre jednotlivé odevy pri jednotlivych teplotach
prostredia. Maximalna doba nepretrZitého pouZivania celej kombinézy zloZene] z kabata a nohavic bez tepelnej podsivky. [J Teplota pracovného prostredia /'[] bez obmedzenia doby pouZivania. / [J Tato tabulka plati pre priemerné fyziologické obmedzenia
(M = 150 W/m2) bezného ¢loveka pri relativne vihkosti 50 % a rychlosti vzduchu Va = 0,5 m/s. Vdaka efektivnym vetracim otvorom a/alebo prestadvkam je mozné predIzjt dobu pouZivania. / O (*) Pri odevoch, ktoré patria do triedy 1 pokial ide o zadrZiavanie
(odolnost pri vyparovani), je potrebné obmedzit dobu pouzivania v zavislosti od teploty pracovného prostredia v sdlade s tabulkou oproti. / Class = Trieda Uskladriovania/Cistenia: Skladujte ich na suchom mieste. Chranené pred mrazom a svetlom a v pévodnom
obale. Maximalna teplota pri prani 30°C. Jemné mechanické Cistenie. V)(/jplachovanie pri normalne teplote. Normalne odstredovanie. Chlérovanie je zakdzané. Vyrobok sa nesmie Nesmie sa chemicky cistit. Skvrny neodstranovat riedidlami. Nesusit v bubnovej
otacacej susicke bielizne Na konci Zivotnosti sa musi tento odev bezpodmienecne zlikvidovat, priom sa musja dodrzat: interné postupy zariadenia, platna I%gislatl'va a obmedzenia tykajlce sa Zivotného prostredia. Maximalny pocet Gdrzbovych cyklov nie je
faktor urcujaci dobu Zivotnosti odevu. Doba Zivotnosti zavisi od pouzivania, skladovacich podmienok a pod. Zivotnost je uvedena len informativne a zavisi od spravneho pouZivania vyrobku. Zivotnost by mohli vyraznou mierou ovplyvnit nasledujlce faktory:
nedodrZanie pokynov vyrobcu tykajucich sa prepravy, skladovania a pouZivania; / ,nepriaznivé” pracovné prostredie; morskeé prostredie, chemické prostredie, extrémne teploty, ostré hrany ... / nadmerne intenzivneé pouZivania; / Prekrocenie maximalneho poctu
cyklov prania. Upozornenie: Niektoré extrémne podmienky mézu zniZit Zivotnost vyrobku o niekolko dni. HU VEDORUHAZAT SANREMO: PU BEVONATU POLIESZTER DZSEKI - TAFOTA POLIESZTER MATLASZE BELES Hasznalati Gtmutaté: Véddéruhazat, amely
a fellleti mechanikai hatasok, és kizarélag kis kockazatok ellen nyujt védelmet hasznéléjanak, amennyiben vegyi, elektromos és termikus kockazat nem all fenn. Altalanos hasznalatra ajanlott. 1. osztalyba sorolhaté eséruhdzat, korlatozott ideig tart6 viselet
mellett j6 védelmet nyujt az esé ellen, mivel a ruhazat nem Ié%étereszt(j (i)érolgési ellendllas, Ret > 40m2.Pa/W%. Hasznaélati korlatok: A me%’elélt felhasznalasi terlleteken kivili hasznalat nem ajanlott. A ruhazat felvétele el6tt ellenérizni kell, hogy ne legyen
sem piszkos, sem hasznalt, mert a ruhazat hatékonysagat csékkentheti. Zartan kell viselni. A ruhdzat nem tartalmaz sem rakkelt6, sem toxikus 6sszetevéket és semmiylen mas dsszetevét, mely érzékeny embereknél allergiés tlineteket valthat ki. JAVITAS: Az
EVE ruhazat nem javithaté a gﬁ/érté ajanlasai nélkal, jévéha%ya’s mellett szakmai szervezet felligyeletével. A ruhazatot ki kell dobni, amennyiben a véd6anyag sérul. PART2: Az alabbi tablazat segitséget niujlt a ruhazati cikk vizhatlansaganak bemutatasara a
vizg6zzel szemben ajanlott, folyamatos viselési id8 es kulénbozd kornyezeti hdmérsékletek mellett. ALénIott maximum folyamatos viselési id6 komplett egyuttes esetén, mely kabatbél és hétart6 bélés nélkili nadragbdl 4ll. 0 Munkakérnyezet hémérséklete /
0 viselési korlat nélkul. / O Ervényes tablazat kdzepes fizioldgiai dllapothoz (M = 150W/m?) atlagos ember, 50%-0s relativ nedvességtartalom, Iégmoz?a's Va=0,5m/s. Hatékonx_an szell6z6 nyildsokkal és/vagy megszakitasokkal a viselési id6 meghosszabithaté. /
0 (*) Az 1. osztalyl ruhazatok viselési idejét parolgasi ellendllas (Ret) szempontjabdl a munkakdrnyezet hémérséklete szdbalyozza a tablazatnak megfeleden. / Class = Osztaly Tarolas/Tisztitas: Tarolas szaraz, hlivos, jol szell6z8, fénytdl és fagytc’)l védett helyen,
eredeti csomagolasban. Mosas maximum 30°C-on. Csékkentett mechanikai kézelés. Oblités normal héfokon. Centrifugazas normal fordulatszamon. Klérozas tilos. Vasalni'tilos Tilos a szaraz tisztitas. Oldészeres folteltavoltias tilos. Forgédobozos szaritéban
nem szarithatd. A ruhdzatot elhasznalédas utan feltétlentl meg kell semmisiteni betartva a belsé eljarasokat, az érvényben lévé jo?szabél ozast és a kornyezeti korlatozasokat. A karbantartasi ciklus maximum szdma nem meghatarozo tényezéje a ruhazat
élettartamanak. Az élettartam fligg a hasznalattdl, a tarolasi feltételektdl is stb. Az élettartam jelzésértékd, és a termék helyes hasznalatatdl fligg. Az alabbi tényezék erésen befolia’solhag'ék: a gyartdi utasitasok be nem tartasa a szallitads, a tarolas és a hasznalat
esetén / « Agressziv» munkakornyezet: tengeri, ve,ayi kt‘)rn%ezet, extrém hémérsékletek, vago szélek, stb. / Kilondsen intenziv hasznélat / A mosasi ciklusok maximum szamanak tullépése. Figyelem: bizonyos extrém koérilmények néhany napra csokkenthetik
az élettartamot. RO HAINE DE PROTECTIE SANREMO: BLUZON POLIESTER CU MEMBRANA PU - CAPTUSEALA TAFTA POLIESTER MATLASAT Instructiuni de utilizare: Haina de protectie - protejeaza utilizatorii numai impotriva riscurilor minore create de efectele
mecanice superficiale, excluzand riscurile chimice, electrice sau termice. Prevazuta pentru o utilizare generala. Pelerind de ploaie clasa 1, prevdzutd cu o buna protectie impotriva ploii, cu un timp limitat de purtare avand in vedere faptul ca produsul nu este
respirant (rezistenta evaporativa, Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). Limite de utilizare: A nu se utiliza in alte scopuri decat cele mentionate in instructiunile de folosire de mai jos. Inainte da a imbraca aceasta haind, verificati ca un e nici murdara nici folosita - aceasta ar putea
antrena o scadere a eficientei sale, A se purta inchisa. Aceasta haina nu contine substante recunoscute ca fiind cancerigene, nici toxice, nici susceptibile de a provoca alergii Fersoanelor sensibile. REPARATIE: Imbracdamintea EPI trebuie sa fie reparatd numai in
conformitate cu recomandarile ?roducétorului, iar atunci cand reparatia este autorizatd, aceasta trebuie efectuatd numai de catre o organizatie profesionald. Dacd materialul de protectie este deteriorat, scoateti echipamentul din uz. PART2: Tabelul urmator
este un ghid pentru ilustrarea efectului permeabilitatii la vaporii de apa pe durata de purtare continud recomandata a unui articol de imbracaminte la diferite temperaturi ambientale. Durata de purtare continua maxima recomandata pentru un combinezon
complet’compus dintr-o haina si un pantalon fara dublura termica. 0 Temperatura mediului de lucru / g fara limita a duratei de})urtare. / 0 Tabel valabil pentru constrangeri fiziologice medii (M = 150W/m?) om standard, la umiditate relativa de 50 %, viteza
aerului Va = 0,5m/s. Cu deschideri eficiente pentru aerisire si/sau perioade de intrerupere, durata de purtare poate fi prelungita. / 0 (*) Pentru imbracamintea care are o clasa 1 1n Ret (rezisten%é evaporativd), durata de purtare trebuie sa fie limitata in functie
de temperatura mediului de lucru, conform tabelului aldturat. / Class = Clasa Instructiuni de stocare/curatare: A se pastra in ambalajul de origine, la loc uscat si rece, departe de orice sursa de lumina si inghet. Temperatura de spdlare 30°C maxim. Tratament
mecanic redus. Clatire la o temperatura normala. Stoarcere normala. A nu se albi cu clor. A nu se calca cu fierul de calcat A nu se curdta chimic. A nu se folosi solventi. A nu se usca in uscator de rufe cu tambur rotativ. La sfarsitul ciclului de viata, acest articol
de imbracaminte trebuie eliminat neapdrat respectand: procedurile interne de instalare, legislatia in vigoare si constrangerile legate de mediu. Numdarul maxim de cicluri de intretinere nu este factorul decisiv in ceea ce priveste durata de viata a articolului de
imbracaminte. Durata de viata depinde de asemenea de utilizare, de conditiile de depozitare, etc... Durata de viata este data doar pentru informare si depinde de utilizarea corecta a produsului. Urmatorii factori pot determina schimbari semnificative ale duratei
de viata: Nerespectarea instructiunilor producatorului cu privire la transport, depozitare si utilizare / Mediu de lucru «agresiv»: atmosferd marind, chimica, tem]peraturi extreme, margini ascutite... / utilizare extrem de intensd / Depdsirea numarului maxim de
cicluri'de spalare. Atentie: anumite conditii extreme poate reduce durata de viata pana la cateva zile. EL ENAYMATA MPOXTASIAS SANREMO: ZAKETA MOAYESTEPAS ME EMIXPIZH MOAYOYPEOANHS - ®OAPA TAGTA AMO MAXY MOAYEZTEPA O8nyleg xpriong:
'Evﬁuy\a néaootaoiaq TN JTOU TIPOOTATEVEL TOUG XPHOTEG, ATTO UNYXAVLKEG, ETILQPAVELAKEG EMLEPATELG KaL HOVO aTtd EAAGCOVEG KLVEUVOUG, KAl OE Amoucia XNULKWY, NAEKTPLKWV T Gsdapmu')v KWSUVWV. Mpoopiletal yia yevikn xprion. AdLaBpoyo kAdong 1, Ttou €xeL
TpoPAE@BEL yLa pLa KaAR TtpocTacia evavtia oth BPoxN Kal PE L TIEPLOPLOKEVN SLAPKELA XProNG AOYW pN LKAVOTNTAG avamvor|g toueppt')xoq (eEatpLotikn avtiotaon, Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). Meploplopol onG: Mnv XpnGLUOTIOLELTE EKTOG Tou TIEdLOU XpPrioNg
TI0U opieTaL oTLg Taparavw odnyieq. Mpv QopECETe To EvSupa auto, Balfauueats OTL SV £lval BPWHLKO Kat OTL Sev €XeL %otgonm €l ylati kATl TEToLo Ba €ixe WG AMOTEAEGHA PELWON TG GT[O'[E%EGUG'[LKO'E TAG ToU. PopLéTal KAELOTO. To évdupa autd Sev
TIEPLEXEL OUGLEG TIOU ELVAL YVWOTEG WG KAPKLVOYOVEG, TOELKEG 1} TILBAVOV va TipokaAoUv aAepyleg oe evaiobnta atopa. EMIAIOPOQSH: Ta pouxa M.A.M. Sev TPETEL va upioTavtal EMLSLOPBWOELG EKTOG TWV npog)\snopé\/wv amo TOV KATAOKEUAOTH KAl £POCOV
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QUTEG elval EYKEKPLUPEVEG, TIPETIEL VA EKTEAOUVTAL ATIO VAV ETIAYYEAHATLIKO OPYaAVLOHO. AV TO UALKO TTpoataciag éxeL ABeL {nuLd, metate tog)ot’)xo ota okouTiSia. PART2: O mapakdtw Mivakag eival évag 08nyog mou egnyel tnv enidpaocn tng 5L(1T[E£Qtétr]t(1§
TOU LEPATHOL Ot SLAPKELa cuv%ot')q (POPEPATOG TTIOY CUVLOTATAL YLa éva éVEula O SLAPOPETLKEG BEpUOKPATLEG TIEpLBAANOVTOG. MEyLoTn SLAPKELa GUVEXOUG (POPELATOG CUVLOTWUEVN YLa voMQpn (pOppa TIoU amoTeAELTaL amé OaKAKL KAL TTAVTEAGVL XWpLg
Beppikn ecwTepLkn emevéuon. 0 Ogppokpacia TeptBailovtog Epg/acnac /0 Xwplg 6pLo xpévou popepatod. / 0 O Tivakag LoYUEL yLa TG HECEG (PUOLOAOYLKEG TATELG (M = 150W/m?) yia Tumitkd avdpa, o€ oxeTikn vypacia 50 %, tayutnta avepou Va = 0,5m/s.
MEe ta anoteAeopatika avolylata agpLopoy Kau/f TLg TIEPLOSOUG SLAKOTIHG, N SLAPKELA TOU (POPEPATOG UTTopel va ST[LgI]KUVBEL. /0 }/*) l'a ta pouxa mou £xouv KAaon 1 Ret (Ret = résistance évaporative, avtlotacn otnv §ATHLON), O XPOVOG (POPEPATOG TIPETEL
va meplopifeTat avahoya pe tn Beppokpacia tou mepLBArovTog epyaciac, cUupwva e Tov Ttapakeipevo ivaka. / Class = Katnyopia O8nyieg amobrikeuong/kabaplopou: AtoBnkeVETe Ta yavTia 0 SPOCEPO ONUELD, TIPOCTATEUHEVO ATIO TOV TIAYETO KAl TO
QWG OTNV apxLKN ToUG cuckeuaoia. Méylotn Beppokpacia mong 30°C. Mewwpiévn pnxaviki TeLpr katd to mAboLpo. Z€Byaiua e Kavovikn Beppokpacia. Kavovikd otidipo. Amayopevetat n xAwpivn. Na punv oléepwvetat Oxt oteyvo kabapiopa. Mn Byalete
TOUG AeKESEG PE SLOAUTLKG. Na pnv c&xvd)ost OE OTEYVWTNPLA HOAALWY pIE TIEPLOTPEPOLIEVO TUNTIAVO. META TNV TEALKN XPNON, TO POUXO QUTO TIPETIEL VA KATACTPEPETAL CUHPWVA LE TLG ECWTEPLKEG SLASLKAGLEG EyKATACTACNG, TNV LoyUouoa VoUoBesia Kal Toug
TIEPLOPLOPOUG OE OXEOH HE TO TEPLBAMOV. O PHEYLOTOG apLBHOG KUKAWY cuvtripnong Sev eivat o kaBopLoTikog apdyovtag tng SLApKeLag {wrg tou evdiupatoc. H SLapkela (wrig eEaptdral eriong amo tn Xprion, TLg 6UVBrKeE armoBnkeuone, KATL.. H Slapkela
Cwnig Sivetal evEelKTIKa, Kal §aptatal amd tnv KaAr xprion Tou mpoiovtog, Ot KATwL mapdyovteg Propel va Kupaivovtal upewg: Mn TILoTr tripnon Twy o gyLwy TOU KATAOKEVAOTH OF 0,TL qcpopqltrbpemcpopa, TNV, anobfkeuon Kat tn xpARon / «Avti§oo»
nieplBaMov epyaciag: Oalagola, m{pm X at“oaépmgg, GKKGLEQ BepPOKPACLEC, KOPTEPEC m1<ysq ... /'18attepa evratkn xprion / H unsg%ac TOU PEYLOTOU aplBpol TwV KUKAWY I'[)\UGL}JG‘EOﬁ; NMpoooxn: Oplopeveq akpaieg GUVBHKEG PTTOPOUV Va PELWOOULY TN
SLapKeLa Wr)G OE UEPLKEG npsﬁsg. ZASTITNA ODJECA SANREMO: KRATKA JAKNA, POLIESTER S PU PREMAZOM - PODSTAVA POLIESTER TAFFETA Upute za upotrebu: Zastitna odjeca iz Stiti korisnike od povrsinskih mehanickih utjecaja, ali samo protiv manjih
rizika, bez rizika kemijskih, elektricnih ili termickih opasnosti. Predvideno za opcu upotrebu. Odjeca za kiSu klasa 1, pruza zastitu od vjetra i od kiSe kod ogranifeno[? nosenja s obzirom da odjevni predmet nije ﬁrozraéan te ne omogucuje kozi disanje (gvaporativna
otpronost Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). Ogranicenja kod koristenja: Ne koristite rukavice izvan podrucja upotrebe definiranog u uEutama za upotrebu. Nakon odl&evanja odjece, provjerite nije li prljava, oStecena, ili pohabana, jer takva ima smanLenu djelotvornost. Odjec¢u
nositi zakopcanu. Ova odjeca ne sadrzi kancerogene niti toksicne supstance, niti supstance koje moqu izazvati alergije kod osjetljivih osoba. POPRAVAK: Odjeca za osobnu zastitu se mora popravljati iskljucivo kod Stru¢nih i ovlastenih tvrtki za takve popravke.
Ako je zastitni materijal ostecen, odjecu baciti u otpad. PART2: Ova tabela sluZi kao ilustracijski vodiC o ucinku neprtg;)usnosti na vodenu paru i na trajanje tijekom stalnog no3enja odjece prema vrsti odjece i razli¢itim temperaturnim razlikama. Preporuceno
trajanje besprekidnog no3enja odjece - komplet kombinezon, jakna i hlace bez termicke podstave. [] Temperatura radnog okruZenja / [1 bez ogranicenja trajanja nosenja /] VaZeca tabela za prosjecne fizioloSke granice (M = 150W/m?) standardni muskarac, 50
% relativne vlage, brzina zraka Va = 0,5m/s. Sa djelotvornim otvorima za ventilaciju ili razdogljem pr%kida nosenja odjece - trajanje nosenja se moze i produZiti. / 0 (*) Za od{'ec’u klase 1 Ret (otpornost na isparavanje), trajanje no3enja odjece mora se ograniciti
u skladu sa temperaturom radnog okruZenja u Skladu sa iznosima u tabeli. / Class = Klasa Cuvanje/CiS¢enje: Cuvajte ih na svieZzem i suhom mjestu daleko od ljepljivih i toplih tvari i svjetla u njihovoj orginalnoj ambalazi. Temperatura ﬁranja 30°C maksimum.
Umjerena mehanicka obrada. Susenje na normalnoj temperaturi. Uobicajeno ispiranje. Zabranjeno kloriranje. Ne glacati Ne istiti na suho. Ne skidati mrlje pomocu otapala. Ne susiti u stroju za suSenje sa rotacionim bubnjem Po istjeku roka upotrebe, ovu odjecu
trebate obavezno baciti poStujuci: propisane postupke upotrebe i zakonodavstvo vezano za zastitu okoliSa. Maksimalan broj ciklusa odrZavanja nije faktor koji odreduje vijek trajanja odjece. Vijek trajanja ovisi i o uporabi, uvjetima skladiStenja itd. Vijek trajanja
naveden je samo kao okvirna vrijednost i ovisi o dobroj ugorabi proizvoda. Na vijek trajanja mogu znatno utjecati sljedeci faktori: nepoStivanje uputa proizvodaca 5to se tiCe transporta, skladi§tenia i koristenja / "agresivna', radna okolina: morska, kemijska
atmosfera, ekstremne temperature, o3tri bridovi ... / posebno intenzivng koristenje / Prekoracenje maksimalnog broja ciklusa pranja. Pozor: neki ekstremni uvjeti mogu smanijiti vijek trajanja na nekoliko dana. UK 3BAXUICHUW OAAIT SANREMO: CMTOPTUBHA
KYPTKA, MOJIECTEP 3 MY MOKPUTTAM - NIAKNAAKA 3 MONIECTEPHOI TA®TU IHCTpyKLIii 3 BUKOPUCTaHHSA: 3aXUCHWIA OAAT Bif 30BHILLHIX MeXaHi4HMX BMIMBIB Ti/IbK NPOTW Manux pusKkie, 6e3 3arposm XiMiuHoi, eneKkTpnu4Hoi abo TepMiuHOi Hebesneku.
Mpu3HayeHo AN15 3aranbHOro BUKOPUCTaHHS. Bogo3axmcHa oadar 1 knacy Aobpe 3axuliae Bij 4oLy, BONOZAIE 06MEXeHUM TePMIHOM HOCIHHS, Tak Ak BMPi6 He Npornyckae NoBiTps (OI'IigHiCTb nepeHocy sunapis, Ret > 40m?2. Ma / B). O6MeXXeHHA BUKOPUCTaHHS:
He BMKOPWCTOBY#iTe PyKaBMUYKM M03a iX 061aCTHO 3aCTOCYBaHHA, 3a3HajueHol B NPUKAaAeHNX IHCTPYKLAX MO 3aCTOCyBaHHIO. MepLu HiX HagaraTu Leli oaar, nepesipTe, o6 BOHa He byna Hi Gpé,quro, Hi 3HOLLIEHOIO, Lie € 3anopyKoto il epekTnBHOCTI. HocuTn B
3acTebHyTOMY BUrNAAI. Liel oaar He MiCTUTbL peyoByH, LLO BiAOMI AIK TaKi, L0 MaloTk KaHUEeporeHHI abo TOKCUYHI BaCTMBOCTI 360 MOXYTb BUK/IMKATV aneprito y CXMIbHUX A0 Lporo oci6. PEMOHT: peMOHT oadary KomnaHii 313 MoByHeH BUKOHYBaTUCA 3rigHO 3
peKoMeHAaLisMI BUPOBHMKa BIOBHOBAaXEHOK KOMMAHIE, Ika Ma€ HeObXifHI 40380/, AKLLO 3aXVMCHWI MaTepian MOLWKOAKEHWUN, 0Aar ciif 3abpakysaTv. PART2: Y HacTynHil Tabnunui HaBoAATLCA PpeKkOMeHAALT No 6e3nepepBHOMY HOCIHHS OAArY, MPY PI3HNX
HaBKOMMLLHIX TeMnepaTypax. PekoMeHj0oBaHa Makc1masbHa TpBanicTb 6e3nepepBHOro HOCIHHSA KOMbiHE30Ha B KOMMIEKTi 3 KypTKM i 6prok 6e3 TenoBoi 06010HKNM. [J TeMnepaTypa HaBKOIMLLHLOrO poboyoro cepeAosuLLa / [ 6e3 06MexXeHHs TPMBanoCTi
HOCIHHS. / [J 3HaYeHHs B TabNuL|i Bka3aHi A1 cepeHbOCTaTUCTUYHOrO isionoriyHoro Hanpyru (M = 150B / M?) cepeAHLOCTaTUCTMYHOI IIOANHW, NPV BIAHOCHI BonorocTi 50%, WwsenakocTi BiTpy Va = 0,5m / c. Y BUNagKkax HanexHOoro nposiTpoBaHHA Ta / abo
TpUBaNux nepeps BUKOPUCTAHHSA TPMBaNiCTb HOCIHHS Moxe 6yTu 36inbLueHa. / 0 (*) ns oaary knacy 1 (onip BUNapoByBaHHIO BOIOMM) TPMBAICTb LUKAPMeTKM Moxe YT o6MexXeHa BUXOASUN 3 YMOB HaBKOIMLLHBLOFO po6040ro cepeAoBuLLa, BiANOBIAHO A0
paHoi Tabnuui. / Class = Knac IHcTpykuii 3i 36epiraHHs/o4nLeHHs: TpMaTy BUPi6 B OPUTiHabHIl yNakoBLji ynakoBLji B CyxoMy, MPOXO04HOMY MicCLyi, 3aX1LLieHOMY Bij 3aMep3aHHs | BNAMBY CBiTNa. MakcuManeHa TeMﬂepaTyE'a ans npaHHsa 30 ° C. MiHimanbHe
MeXaHiYHW BNAuB. MonockaHHs NMpu KiMHaTo TemnepaTypi. 3B1YaliHe BigkrMaHHsA. O6pobKa XxI0poM BUKoYeHa He npacyBaTh Cyxa YMCTKa HenpunycTma. BruBegeHHs NAsM 3 JONOMOTOr0 PO3UMHHMKIB HENPUNYCTUMO. He CylunTy B cyLuapui Ans 6innsHm
3 poTauiliHim 6apabaHoM. YTuNi3aLjito JaHoT 0Aary HeobxilHO NPOBOANTI B CyBOPIli BiANOBIAHOCTI 3 BHYTPILLHIMV NPOLIeAypPaMy BUPOBHYOro 06'ekTa, YNHHIM 3aKOHOAABCTBOM Ta 3aX0AaMV N0 3aXUCTY HaBKONWLLIHLOrO cepeAoBuLLa MakcmanbHa KinbKicte
LMKNIB AOTNAAY He € YNHHUKOM, LLLO BU3HAYaE TePMiH ClyX6u oaary. TepmiH CyX6u 3anexmnTb TakoX Bid yMOB eKcnngaTau,n, 36epiraHHs, i T. 4. CT}JOK ekcnnyaTauii HaBOANTLCA MPUBAN3HO Ta 3aNeXUTb Bif, HANEXHOro BUKOPUCTaHHSA BMPOBY. HacTynHi pakTopun
MOXYTb NPW3BECTU JO Or0 CUNBHOTO CKOPOUeHHs: HeAoTpUMaHHS iHCTPYKLT BUPOBHMKa ANS TPAHCMOPTYBaHHS, 3bepiraHHs i BUKOpUCTaHHA / "ArpecrBHe" po6oue cepejoBiLLe: MOpCbKa aTMochepa, XiMiuHi peYoBUHU, eKCTpeMasbHI Temne aT¥pVI, I'OCTgi
Kpai ... / OcobAnBO iHTEHCVBHE BMKOPUCTaHHS / [epeBurLLeHHS MakCUManbHOI KibKQCTi LMKAiB MUTTS. MonepeakeHHs: Aesiki ekCTpeManbHi yMOBY MOXYTb NPU3BECTM 40 CKOPOYEHHS TepMiHY NPUAATHOCTI Ha Kinbka gHiB. RU BABJ,I/ITHAH OAE>K£A ANREMO:
B/TY30H NOINSCTEP C NOJINYPETAHOBbIM NOKPLITUEM - MOAKTAAKA CTEFAHBIV MONVAMW/ TAFFETA MHCTPYKUMM NO NPUMEHEHMIO:” 3aluMTHas o4exaa cepumn obecrieyrBaeT No/ib30BaTe1faM 3alnTy OT BHELUHNX MEXaHNYeCKMX BO3AEUCTBIA TONbKO
NPOTMB MasblX PUCKOB, 6€3 yrpo3bl XMMUYECKO, 31eKTPUYECKON NN TepMUYECKOI onacHoOCTW. [peaHa3HavaeTcs Ans 06Lero ncnonb3osaHus. BogosalmtHas ogexaa 1 knacca XopoLUo 3aluiLaeT oT AoX/AS, 0bnajaeT orpaHMyYeHHbIM CPOKOM HOLLEHNS, Tak
Kak n3jenue He nNponyckaeTt BO3jyX (CONPOTUBASEMOCTb NepeHoCy 1UcnapeHunii, Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). OrpaHMYeHMs B NpYMeHeHUU: He ncnonb3yiiTe nepyaTky BHe MX 061aCTV MPUMEHEHWS, yKa3aHHOW B MpuUaaraeMblix MHCTPYKLMAX MO NpUMeHeHuto. Mpexje
yeM HaZeBaTb 3Ty OAEXAY, MPOBepbTe, YTO6bI OHA He Bblna HY FPA3HON, HU M3HOLLEHHOW, YTO SIBNISIeTCA OCHOBO eé 3£¢eKTMBHocm. OHa A0/KHa HOCUTBLCS B 3aKPbITOM BUe. B cocTaB 37O OAexXAbl He BXOAAT HU KaHLeporeHHbIe, H TOKCMYHbIe BelLecTBa, Hi
BELLeCTBa, CNOCO6HbIE BbI3bIBaTb aNepruyeckvie peakumm y YyBcTBUTE bHbIX Ntogelt. PEMOHT: Oaexaa CU3 He NOANEXMNT PEMOHTY, eC/IN 3TO He NPeJyCMOTPEHO B PEKOMEHAALIMAX MPOV3BOANTENS. EC/IV XXe PEMOHT/MOYMHKA NPOV3BOAMTENIEM AONYCKAETCS, TO
3TO Al0/KHa OCYLLLeCTBAISTL CreLyann3npoBaHHas KoMrneTeHTHas opraHusauusl. ECiv 3aWmnTHbI MaTepuan noBpexaeH, oAexay 3abpakosaTb. PART2: B cnegytoluert TabnvLe NPUBOASTCA peKOMeHAALM MO HerpepbiBHOMY HOLLEHWIO OAeXAbl MPY PasNnyHbIX
OKpYXatoLmx TeMrepaTypax B COOTBETCTBIM C NMAapOCTOMKOCTLIO. PEKOMEHAYeMas MakCMMaibHas MPOAO/KITE/IbHOCTL HENMPEPLIBHOM HOCKM KOMBUHE30Ha B KOMMNEKTE 13 KYPTKM 1 Bptok 6e3 Tennosoii o6onouku. [J TemnepaTtypa oKpyxarowiei paboyen
cpejpl / [ 6e3 orpaHNYeHNsA NPOAC/IXKNTENbHOCTI HOoLEeHMS. / [] 3HayeHns B Tabvue ykasaHbl ANs CpeAHecTaTMcTnyeckoro ¢prnsmonornyeckoro Hanpsxexms (M = 150B/m?) cpeHecTaTUCTYECKOro YenoBeKa, NPy OTHOCUTENLHOW BAaXHOCTH 50%, ckopocTu
BeTpa Va = 0,5M/C. Icxoas 13 Hannuus AeiiCTBYHOLLMX BEHTUNALMOHHBIX OTBEPCTUN N/UIN NepPepbIBOB B UCMO/L30BAaHN, MPOLOMKMTENILHOCTL HOCKM OAeXAbl MOXET 6biTh yBenndeHa. / [0 (*) Ana oAexapl knacca 1 no napocToikocTyi Ret NpoAo/IKUTENbHOCTL
HOCKI MOXET 6bITb OrpaHMYeHa UCXOAA 113 YCI0BUIA OKpyXatoLLei paboyei cpedbl B COOTBETCTBUM C AaHHOM Tabnumueli. / Class = Knacc XpaHeHuio/YucTke: Mepyatkm HEOBXOAMMO XpaHUTL B UX OngMHaanOM ynakoBKke B CyXOM, NMPOX1ajHOM MecTe,
3aLUMLLEHHOM OT 3aMep3aHVIs 1 BO3AeCTBIMS cBeTa. TeMnepaTypa npu CTUpKe A0/IXHa COCTaBAATb. MakcMyM 30°C. MUHUMYM MeXxaHryeckoli 06paboTku. MonockaHve Npu HopManeHoli Temnepatype. Obbl4HOe OTXUMaHMe. VickntodaeTcss 06paboTka X10poM.
He rnagnte XvmumncTka He gonyckaeTtcs. He gonyckaeTcs BbIBEAEHME NATEH C MOMOLLbIO pacTBopuTeneil. Henb3s Npon3BOANTbL CyLLKY U3AeNVst Ha CyLUUaKe AN 6enbsi C POTaLMOHHbLIM 6apabaHoM. YTUAM3aLMIO JaHHOWN ofeX /bl HEO6XO0AMMO NPOU3BOANTL
B CTPOrOM COOTBETCTBUW C BHYTPEHHVMY NPOLEAypamy NPOV3BOACTBEHHOTO 06beKTa, AeCTBYOWVM 3aKOHOAaTeIbCTBOM 1 MEpPaMU MO 3alluTe OKpyxXatoLlel cpedpbl. MakcManbHoe KOMYecTBO LIMKIOB yXoja He SBASeTc GpakTopoM, OnpejensitoLmm
CPOK C/yX6bl oexabl. CPOK Cly>X6bl 3aBUCUT TakXXe OT YC/IOBUIA SKCNNyaTaLmy, XpaHeHWs, 1 T. 4. YKasaHHbI/ CPOK 3KCnayaTaLuumn ABASETC MHANKATOPHBLIM 1 3aBUCUT OT MHTEHCUBHOCTU U KOPPEKTHOCTU NCMO/Ib30BaHNs n3genusi. OH MOXeT 3HaunTeNbHO
BapbMPOBaTLCA B CUy AeCTBUA Cnegyrolmx GakTopos: HecobntogeHre MHCTPYKLMIA MPON3BOANTENS B OTHOLLEHWN TPaHCMOPTMPOBKW, XpPaHeHNs 1 3KcnayaTaummn / ArpeccBHasi paboyas cpeja: MOPCKOW BO3AyX, XMMUKATbI, 3KCTPeMasbHble TeMI‘Ie'éJaTa bl,
Eex e npegmeTbl 1 T.n. / Oc060 NHTEHCMBHOE NCMOo/b30BaHVe / MpeBbllueHne MakcMMallbHO AOMNYCTUMOro KOMYeCTBa CTUPOK. BHMaHMe: Mpu HEKOTOPbIX 3KCTPeMasbHbIX YCIOBUAX CPOK CTYX6bl MOXET COKPaTUTLCSA A0 Heckonbknx AHeli. TR KORUMA
IYAFETLERI SANREMO: PU KAPLAMALI POLYESTER CEKET - TAFFETAS ASTAR KAPITONE POLYESTER Kullanim sartlari: Sadece kigcuk risklere karsi, kimyasal, elektrik ya da termik risk tehlikesi olmayan, ylzeysel mekanik etkilere karsi kullanicilari koruyan
koruyucu giysi. Genel kullanim icin 6ngérulmustdr. Giysinin nefes almamasi nedeniyle (buharla?ma direnci, Ret > 40mz2.Pa/W) kisitl giyme siresine sahip, yagmura karsi iyi bir koruma icin 6ngoralmas, 1.sinif giysi. Kullanim sinirlari: Yukarida belirtilen kullanim
talimatinda tanimlanan alanlar disinda kullanmayiniz. Bu kiyafeti giymeden dnce, Kirli veya kullaniimig olup olmadigini kontrol ediniz. Kiyafeti kapali halde Piyiniz. Bu takim kiyafetler bilinen kanseroH'en, zehirli maddeler icermemekle birlikte aIerEk etkilere de
neden olmamaktadir. ONARIM: Kisisel Koruyucu Ekipman giysileri imalatci énerileri disinda bir onarima maruz kalmamali ve izin verildiginde onarim islemleri grofesyonel bir kurum tarafindan yapiimalidir. Koruma malzemesi hasar gérduga takdirde, giysiyi
hurdaya cikariniz. PART2: Asagidaki tablo farkli ortam sicakliklarinda bir giysi icin 6nerilen strekli gSiyme suresi Uzerinde su buharina dayaniklilik etkisini gésteren bir kilavuzdur. Termik astari olmayan bir ceket ve pantolondan meydana gelen bir g{(i?/si icin 6nerilen
maksimum surekli giyme suresi. 0 Calisma ortami sicakh@i / O giyme suresi limiti olmadan. / [J Standart ortalama erkegin fizyolojik kisitlamalari icin gecerli tablo (M = 150W/m?) %50 nispi nem, hava hizi Va = 0,5m/s. Etkili havalandirma delikleri ve/veya ara
verilen surelerle, giyme siresi uzatilabilir. / 0 (*) Ret (buharlagsma direnci) 1. sinif olan giydiler icin, kullanma slresi yandaki tabloya uygun calisma ortami sicakligina (];ére kisitlanmalidir. / Class = Sinif Saklama/Temizleme kosullari: Jel ve isiktan uzak, serin ve
kuru bir ortamda orijinal kutusu icinde saklayiniz. Maksimum 30°C yikama sicakhdi. DUsuk mekanik islem. Normal sicaklikta durulama. Normal sikma. Beyazlatici kullanilmamalidir. Utdlemeyin. Kuru temizleme yapmayiniz. Leke cikarici kullanmayiniz. Déner
tamburlu kurutma makinesinde kurutmayin."Omrinin sonunda, bu %iysi mutlaka tesisin i¢ proseddrlerine, ylrurlukteki kanuna gore ve cevreye bagl kisitlamalara gére elden cikartiimalidir. Maksimum bakim ¢évrimi sayisi giysinin 6mr icin belifleyici faktér
de%ildir. Omri ayni zamanda kullanim, depolama ko?ullan, vb. baglidir. Urdnin kullanim suresi yalnizca bllgii vermek amaciyla iletilmistir ve kullanim sekline baglidir. Kullanim 6mri asagidaki faktorlere goére farklilk gésterir: Imalatcinin nakliye, depolama
ve kullanima yoénelik talimatlarina uyulmamasi //"Zor u Ema ortami: Deniz ortami, kimyasallar, uc sicakliklar, keskin koseler / Yogun kullanim / Yikama dén&ﬂs%ﬁs&nsmm asiimasi. Dikkat: Baz Lli_%l’(l
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PODLOGA TAFERA POLIESTER OBLAZINJENI Navodila za uporabo: Zascitna oblacila iz uporabnike scitijo pred povrsinskimi mehani¢nimi vplivi, vendar samo pri manjsih tveganjih, brez kemicnih, elektricnih ali termicnih nevarnosti. Namenjeno za splosno
ugorabo. kroj vetrovke razred 1 je predviden za dobro zaScito pred dezjem, o omejenim rokom uporabe glede na to da je oblacilo nepropustno ( ne diha, odpornost proti izhlapevanju Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). Omejitev pri uporabi: Ne uporabljajte rokavic izven
obmog¢ja uporabe, definirane v navodilih za uporabo. Ko si oblacilo nadenete, preverite, ali ni umazano, Po§kodovano ali raztrgano, ker je tak3no oblacilo manj u€inkovito. Nositi zapeto. Oblacilo ne vsebuje kancerogenih ali toksi¢nih substanc ali substanc,
ki bi povzrocale alergije pri obcutljivih osebah. POPRAVILA: obladil za osebno zascito ni dovoljeno popraVJati, razen v skladu s priporocili proizvajalca, dovoljena popravila pa mora izvajati strokovno usposobljen organ. Ce je zascitni material poSkodovan, ne
uporabljajte teh zas€itnih oblacil. PART2: Ta tabela je namenjena za ilustracijo ucinka nepropustnosti vodne pare in trajanja med stalnim noSenjem oblacil glede na vrsto oblacil in razlicne temperaturne razlike. Preporu¢eno traé'ané'/e besprekidnog nosenja
odjece - komplet kombinezon, jakna i hlale bez termicke podstave. O Temperatura delovnega okolja / O bez ogranifenja trajanja noSenja / [1 Veljavna tabela za povprecne fizioloSke omejitve (M = 150W/m2) standardni moski, 50 % relativne vlage, hitrost
zraka Va = 0,5m/s. Z ucinkovitimi odprtinami za ventilacijo ali z obdobjem prekinitve noSenja oblacil - trajanje nosenja se_lahko tudi podalj$a. / [ (*) Za oblacila 1 razreda Ret (odpornost proti hlapom), trajanje noSenja oblacil se mora omejiti v skladu s
temperaturo delovnega okolja oz, v skladi z vrednostmi v tabeli. / Class = Razred Hrambo/Cis¢enje: Rokavice hranite v zratnem in suhem prostoru, proc od lepljivih in topljivih snovi in svetlobe. Hranite jih v njihovi originalni embalaZi.. Temperatura pranja
30°C maksimum. Z blago mehani¢no obdelavo. Susenje pri normalni temperaturi. Obicajen nacin. Prepovedano kloriranje. Ne likati Ni dovoljeno kemicno ciS¢enje. MadeZev ne odstranjevati s topili. Ne susiti v stroju za susenje perila z rotacijskim bqbnom. Po
preteku uporabnega roka je treba ta oblacila obvezno zavredi, pri Cemer morate upostevali predpisane postopke za uporabo ter predpise v zvezi z varstvom okolja. Nai’veéje Stevilo vzdrzevalnih ciklusu ni odloCilen dejavnik v Zivljenjski dobi izdelka. Zivljenje je
odvisno tudi od uporabe, pogojev skladi§6enﬂ'a, insl... Zivljenjska doba je navedena kot vodilo in je odvisna od pravilne uporabe izdelka. Naslednji dejavniki so lahko zelo razli¢ni: Neskladnost z navodili proizvajalca za promet, skladiS¢enje in uporabo / Delovng
okol{zecje"agresivno" , morsko okolje, kemikalije, temperaturni ekstremi, ostri robovi ... / Zelo intenzivna uporaba / Prekoracenje najvecjega Stevila ciklusov pranja. Opozorilo: ekstremniJ)ogoﬂ lahko skrajSajo Zivljenjsko dobo izdelka na nekaj dni. ET PRACOVNE
OBLECENIE SANREMO: POLUESTRIST BLUSOON POLUURETAANKATTEGA - TEPITUD POLUESTRIST TAFTVOODER Kasutusjuhised: kaitseriietus ning vaid vdiksemate pindmiste ohtude puhul, juhul kui puuduvad keemilised, elektrilised v&i termilised ohud.
Riietus on Uldiseks kasutamiseks. Efektiivselt vihma eest kaitsev 1. klassi vihmargivas, mille kandmise kestus on piiratud, kuna selle materjal on mittehingav (hingavus, Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). Kasutuspiirangud: Mitte kasutada kaitsekindaid valjaspool alljargnevas
kasutusjuhendis méaaratletud kasutusvaldkondi Kinnaste valmistamisel ei ole kasutatud teadaolevalt kantserogeenseid ega toksilisi Ghendeid. Enne riiete selga panemist kontrollige, et need ei oleks maardunud ega kulunud, mis vdhendaks nende efektiivsust.
Kasutage alati suletud kinnistega. Materjal ei sisalda teadaolevalt kantserogeenseid, toksilisi ega tundlikele inimestele allergiaid pohjustada vdivaid ihendeid. PARANDAMINE: Isikukaitseriietuses ei tohi teha parandusi, valja arvatud neid, mida tootja soovitab,
ja kui parandused on lubatud, siis tuleb need lasta teha spetsiaalsel erialaasutusel. Kui r8ivas on viga saanud, tuleb see kdrvaldada (dra visata). PART2: Jargnev tabel annab Ulevaate veeaurukindlusest rdiva soovitusliku pideva kasutamise kestel erinevatel
asutuskoha temperatuuridel. Termovoodrita jakist ja plkstest koosneva taiskomplekti soovituslik maksimaalne pideva kasutamise kestus. [] To6koha temperatuur / [J piiramatu kasutamiskestus. / [J Tabelis toodud vaartused kehtivad keskmiste fuusiliste
naitajatega (M = 150W/m?) mehe korral, kui 8huniiskus on 50 % ja tuule kiirus Va = 0,5m/s. Téhusa ventilatsiooni ja/vdi tédseisakute korral vBib kasutamise kestust pikendada. / O (*) RET (hingavus) klassi 1 kuuluvate réivaste kasutamiskestust tuleb piirata
vastavale kdesolevas tabelis dratoodud kasutuskoha temperatuurile. / Class = Klass Ladustamine/Puhastus: Séilitada originaalpakendis jahedas, kuivas ning kilma ja valguse eest kaitstud kohas. Maksimaalne pesutemperatuur 30°C. Ettevaatlik mehaaniline
to6tlemine. Loputamine normaaltemperatuuril. Tavaline tsentrifuug. Kloorvalgendamine keelatud. Mitte triikida Kuivpuhastus keelatud. Lahustite kasutamine plekieemalduseks keelatud. Keelatud kuivamine pédrleva trumliga kuivatis. Kasutuskdlbmatuks
muutunud rdivas tuleb kdrvaldada kooskdlas kaitise sisekorra, kehtiva seadusandluse ja keskkonnakaitset puudutavate nduetega. Maksimaalne hooldustsiklite arv ei ole rdiva kasutusiga maarav tegur. Kasutusiga sdltub ka kasutusalast, hoiutingimustest jne...
Antud kasutusiga on indikatiivne ja sdltub toote digesti kasutamisest. Seda vivad tugevalt muuta jargmised tegurid: ei jargita tootja juhiseid toote transportimiseks, hoidmiseks ja kasutamiseks / té6keskkond on agressiivne: meredhk, keemiline keskkond,
agrmuslikud temperatuurid, I8ikavad_ servad .../ eritiintensiivne kasutus / Maksimaalne pesutsiklite arv on uletatud. Hoiatus: teatud aarmuslikud tingimused v&ivad véhendada toote kasutusiga vaid mdne paevani. LV AIZSARGAPGERBS SANREMO: BLIUZONAS
IS POLIESTERIO DENGTO PU - PAMUSALAS ,, TAFFETAS" POLIESTERINIS SILTALAS LietoSanas instrukcija: Aizsargapdérbs aizsarga lietotajus no vispusigas mehaniskas iedarbibas, tikai nelieliem, ar kimiskam vielam, elektribu vai karstumu nesaistitiem riskiem.
Paredzéts visparéjai izmantosanai. 1. klases lietus aizsardzibas apgdérbs ar labu aizsardzibu pret lietu, ar ierobezotu valkasanas ilgumu, nemot véra apgérba gaisa necaurlaidibu (iztvaikoSanas pretestiba Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). LietoSanas termini: Nelietot érr)us
noteiktas lietoSanas jomas, kas minéta augstak eso3aja lietoSanas pamaciba. Pirms 3T apgérba uzvilkSanas parbaudiet, vai tas nav netirs vai nodilis, jo ta rezultata var samazinaties aizsargapgérba efektivitate. Valkajiet to aizvértu. ST apgérba sastava neietilpst
zinamas kancerogénas vai toksiskas vjelas vai vielas, kurastth(iem cilvékiem var izraisit alerdiju. LABOSANA: individualos aizsarga[;)gérbus nav jalabo, ja raZotajs to nav rekomendgjis, un tad, jatas ir atlauts, to javeic profesionalai organizacijai. Ja aizsargmaterials
ir bojats, aﬁgérbsjénoraksta. PART2: STtabula attélo tdens'tvaika caurlaidibas efektu attieciba pret ieteicamo apgérba valkasanas i Pumu un dazadam temperataram telpa. Leteicamais maksimalais valkasanas ilgums kombinezona komplektam ar jaku un biksém
bez termiskas oderes. [ Darba vides temperattra / [ bez valkasanas ilguma ierobeZojuma. / [J Tabula deriga vidéjai fiziologiskai slodzei (M = 150W/m?) standarta izmériem, 50 % relativo mitrumu, gaisa atrumu Va = 0,5m/s. Ar efektivam ventilacijas atverém un/
vai partraukumiem, valkasanas ilgums var pagarinaties. / 0 (*) 1. kategorijas apgérbam ar Ret (iztvaikoSanas pretestiba) valkasanas ilgums ir ierobeZots atkariba no darba vides tem&:eratﬂras saskana ar tabula dotajiem radijumiem. / Class = Klase GlabaSanas/
TiriSanas: Uzglabat vésuma un sausuma, pasargatus no sala un gaismas originalajos iesainojumos. Maksimala mazgasanas temperatara ir 30°C. Mehaniska apstrade atlauta saudziga rezima. Skalot pie normalas temperatdras. Normalu izgrieSanas rezimu.
Aizliegts balinat. Netiriet ar gludinas Aizliegts tirit kKimiski. Traipu tiri5anai neizmantojiet Skidinataju. Nav zZave velas Zaveétajs ar roté{o§u cilindru. Péc apgérba nolietoSanas tas obligati jaizmet , ievérojot iekS&jo uzglabasanas kartibu un spéka esoSo likumdosanu,
ka aritas noteiktos ierobezojumus attieciba uz apkartéjo vidi. Kopsanas ciklu maksimalais skaits nav noteico3ais faktors apgérba ka lpoSanas ilgumam. Kalpo3anas ilgums atkarigs arT no lietosanas, uzglabasanas apstakliem utt... Kalpo3anas ilgums ir sniegts tikai
informacijas nolokos un atkarigs no produkta pareizas lietoSanas. To var ievérojami ietekmét $adi faktori: transportéSanas, uzglabasanas un lietosanas instrukci{(u neievérosana; / "agresiva" darba vide, apstakli: darbs jura, darbs ar kimiskiem %roduktiem, aléjas
temperatiras, asas dzegas... /1pasi intensiva lietoSana; / Maksimala mazgasanas ciklu skaita parsniegSana. Uzmanibu: daZi ekstrémi apstakli var saisinat aprikojuma kalpo3anas faiku I[dz dazam dienam. LT APSAUGANTIS DRABUZIS SANREMO: POLIESTERA
BLUZONS AR POLIURETANA PARKLAJUMU - STEPETA TAFTA UN POLIESTERA ODERE Naudojimo instrukcija: Serijos apsauginis drabuZis skirtas apsaugoti naudotoja tik nuo neZymaus mechaninio Eoveikio; neapsaugo nuo chemikaly, elektros ar kars¢io poveikio.
Sukurtas bendram naudojimui. 1 klasés drabuZis nuo lietaus, skirtas gerai apsaugai nuo lietaus, ribotos neSiojimo trukmes, kadangi drabuZis nepraleidZia oro (atsparumas garams, Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). Naudojimo aEribo'imai: Nenaudoti kitaip nei nurodyta
anksciau pateikiamose naudojimo instrukcijose. Prie$ apsirengdami $] drabuzj patikrinkite, ar jis yra Svarus ir nesusidevejes, nes toks drabuzis neteikty tinkamos apsaugos. Pilnai uZsisekite. Siame drabuZyje néra karcinogeniniy ar toksiniy medziagy arba
medZiagy, kurios jautriems asmenims gali Sukelti alergija. TAISYMAS: AAP drabuZiai negali bati taisomi ne pagal gamintojo instrukcijas. Jei taisymai leidziami, juos turi atlikti paskirtoji institucija. Jeigu apsauginé medZiaga paZeista, drabuZj iSmeskite. PART2:
Toliau pateikta lentelé yra vadovas, iliustruojantis vandens gary pralaidumo poveikj rekomenduojamai nuolatinio drabuzio dévéjimo trukmei, kai yra skirtingos aplinkos temFeratUros. DidZiausia déveéjimo ten\rvperatl]ra yra rekomenduojama visam kombinezonui,
kuris susideda i$ Svarko ir kelniy, neturincig terminio pamusalo. [ Darbo aplinkos temperatara / [] be dévéjimo trukmes apribojimy. / O Lentélé galioja vidutiniams fiziologiniams apribojimams (M = 150W/m?2), skiftiems standartiniam Zmogui, kai santykine
drégmé s yra 50 %, oro greitis Va = 0,5m/s. Su veiksmingomis védinimosi angomis ir / ar nutraukimo etapais, dévéjimo trukmé gali bati pratesta. / [J (*) 1 klasés drabuZiams Ret ﬁ(urie atspards garams), dév 'é’imo trukmeé turi bati apribota, atsiZvelgiant j
darbo aplinkos temperaturq(j)agal Salia pateiktg lentele. /Class = Klasé Laikymo/Valymo: Laikyti originaliose pakuotése vésiose sausose patalpose, toliau nuo 3al¢io ir Sviesos. Maksimali skalbimo temperatdra 30°C. Ribotas mechaninis apdorojimas. Skalaukite
iprastines temperatdros vandeniu. Iprastas grezimas. Nenaudokite balinimo priemoniy. Nenaudokite lyginimo Nevalyti sausuoju valymu. Nevalyti demiy tirpikliais. NedZiovinti dZiovykléje su turbina. Kai drabuZio nebegalima neSioti, jis turi bati i$ karto utilizuotas,
aikantis: jrenginio vidaus procedary, galiojanciy teisés akty ir aplinkos apribojimy. Maksimalus valymo cikly skaicius héra lemiamas veiksnys drabuziy dévéjimo trukmei. Dévéjimo trukmé taip pat priklauso nuo naudojimo, laikymo salygy ir t.t. Tinkamumo laikas
Eateikiamas kaip nuoroda ir priklauso nuo tinkamo gaminio naudo&‘imo.]is ali keistis priklausomai nuo Siy veiksniy: Gamintojo instrukcijy nesilaikymas, transportuojant, sandéliuojant ir naudojant gaminj. / Ne;)alanki darbo aplinka: jarinis klimatas, chemija,
ritinés temperataros, astras kampai... / Ypatingai intensyvus naudojimas /" Maksimalus plovimo cikly skaicius. Demesio: tam tikros ekstremalios salygos gali sutrumpinti galiojimg laikg keliomis dienomis. SV SKYDDSKLADER SANREMO: JACKA VADDERING
POLYESTER PU-OVERDRAG - TAFTSIDEN-FODER POLYESTER VADDERING Anvandning: Skyddskladerna ger anvandarna endast begrénsat skydd och inte skydd mot férhallanden som medfér kemisk, elektrisk eller termisk fara. Avsedda fér allméan anvandning
Regnklader klass 1 for ett bra skydd mot regn vid tidsbegrénsad anvandning med fanke pé plaggets samre andningsformaga (&ngmotstand, Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). Begrénsninﬁar: Anvand inte handskarna utanfor det anvandningsomrade som ovan beskrivits.
Kontrollera fére anvandning att Plagget inte ar nedsmutsat eller slitet, vilket kan géra det mindre effektivt. Plagget skall baraigenknappt. Detta plagg innehéller inga giftiga eller cancerogena &mnen eller 8mnen som framkallar allergier hos kénsliga personer.
REPARATION: Den personliga fallskyddskladseln far inte genomga nagra reparationer annat &n pé tillverkarens inrddan. De réparationer som tillats maste utféras av en professionell part. Om det skyddande materialet &r skadat maste plagget kastas. PART2:
Féljande tabell ar en guide som visar effekten av vattenangsmofstand pa rekommenderad tid for oavbrutet barande av Flag et vid olika omgivningstemperaturer. Rekommenderad maximal tid av oavbrutet barande for en komplett drakt bestaende av jacka
och byxor utan termiskt foder. O Temperatur péa arbetsmiljon / [ Utan begransning av anvandningstiden. / 0 Tabell géllande medel fysiologiska anstrangningar (M = 150W/kvm) standard man, med 50 % relativ fuktighet, lufthastighet 0,5m/s. Med effektiva
ventilationséppningar och/eller avbrytningar, kan anvandningstiden férlangas. / [ (*) FérJ)Iagrgen med klass 1 i Ret (dngmotstand), maste anvandningstid begransas beroende pa temperaturen pd arbetsmiljon i enlighet med tabellen bredvid. / Class = Klass
Férvaring/Rengdring: Férvaras i sin originalforpackning, svalt och torrt, frost- och ljusskyddat. Tvattas vid maximalt 30°C maximum. Lag mekanisk behandling. Skéljning till normal temperatur. Normal centrifugerin?k For ej kloreras. Far ej strykas Ingen kemtvatt.
Anvand inte Iésningsmedel. Far ej torkas i torktumlare. Efter rekommenderade anvéndningstid maste plagget kastas i enlighet med anordningens interna metoder, gallande bestdmmelser och miljérelaterade villkor. Det maximala antalet underhéllscykler ar
inte avtr:]ijrande for pIagEets liviangd. Denna beror ocksa pd anvandning, forvaringsférhdllanden, etc... Livsldngden anges upplysningsvis, och forutsatter en korrekt anvdandning av produkten. Féljande faktorer kan leda till kraftiga variationer: Underlatenhet att
folja tillverkarens instruktioner om transport, férvaring och anvandning / "A%gressiva" arbetsmigber: havsomrdden, kemiska miljder, extrema temperaturer, skarpa kanter... / Sarskilt intensiv anvandning / Fler tvattar an det indikerade maximala antalet. Varning:
Vissa extrema forhallanden kan minska livslangden tilTendast ndgra dagar. DA BESKYTTELSESBEKLADNING SANREMO: BLUSE POLYESTER MED PU-IMPRAGNERING - FORING AF POLYESTERTAFT DOBBELTSTOF Brugsanvisning: Beskyttelsesbeklzedning serien
beskytter kun brugerne af overflademekaniske effekter mod mindre farer, uden fare for kemiske, elektriske eller varmerisici. Beregnet til generel brug. Regnklader klass 1 for ett bra skydd mot regn vid tidsbegransad anvandning med tanke pa plaggets samre
andningsférmaga (dngmotstand, Ret > 40m2.Pa/W). Anvendelsesbegransnin?er: Bor ikke brurqes a anden made end defineret i ovenstdende brugsanvisninger. Fer beklaedningen tages pa, skal det sikres, at det ikke er hverken beskidt eller slidt, hvilket
ville medfgre nedszttelse af virkningen. Baer det lukket. Bekleedningen indeholder ikke materialer, der er kendt som kraftfremkaldende, giftige eller mulige allergifremkaldende hos falsomme personer. REPARATION: PV-bekleedning ma ikke repareres uden
for anbefalingerne fra producenten, og nar det er tilladt, skal de udferes af et professionelt organ. Hvis beskyttelsesmaterialet er beskadiget, skal bekleedningen kasseres. PART2: Efterfglgende tabel er en rettesnor, der viser uigennemtraengeligheden for
vanddamp i den tid, bekleedningen anbefales baret ved forskellige onﬁivende temgeraturer. Den anbefalede maksimale tid iklaedningstid for et helt overallsaet bestdende af jakke og bukser uden termisk forinP‘ 0 Arbejdsmiljgtemperatur / 0 uden begraensnin
i baerevanghed. / 0 Tabellen gaelder for middelfysiske belastninger (M = 150 W/m2), standardmand, ved 50% relativ fugtighed, lufthastighed Va = 0,5 m/s. Med effektive ventilationsdbninger og/eller afbrydelsesperioder kan baerevarigheden forlaenges. /0 (*%
For beklzedninger i klasse 1 i Ret (fordampningsmodstand) kan baerevarigheden begraenses i forhold til temperaturen i arbejdsmiljget i henhold til modstéende tabel. / Class = Klasse Opbevaringisen%min%s: Opbevar dem koligt og tert, i sikkerhed for frost o
lys, i deres originalemballage. Vasketemperatur max. 30°C. Formindsket mekanisk behandling. Rensniné; ved normal temperatur. Normal centrifugering. Ma ikke behandles med klor. M& ikke stryges Kemisk rensning ma ikke anvendes. Ma ikke pletrenses me
oplasningsmidler. M& ikke tarres i tarretumbler. Nér beklaedningen er slidt op, skal den bortskaffes under overholdelse af: De interne installationsprocedure, gzeldende Iov?(ivning og miljgmaessige belastnin%er. Det maksimale antal vedligeholdelsescyklusser
er ikke en afgerende faktor for beklaedninf;ens levetid. Levetiden afhaenger ogsa af anvendelse, opbevaringsbetingelser osv. Levetiden er vejledende og afhaenger af den korrekte anvendelse af produktet. Falgende faktorer kan gere. Falgende faktorer kan
ore, at de varierer meget: Ikkeoverholdelse af fabrikantens instrukser for transport, opbevaring og anvendelse / “Aglgressivt" arbejdsmilje: Havmilje, kemikalier, ekstreme tem’\f)eraturer, skeaerende kanter m.v. / Szerlig intensiv anvendelse / Overskridelse af
et maksimale antal vaskecyklusser. Bemaerk: Visse ekstreme forhold kan reducere produktets levetid til nogle dage. FT SUOJAVAATTEET SANREMO: PUSAKKA, POLYESTERIA, PINTA PU - TOPATTU TAFFETA-POLYESTERIVUORI Kdyttéohjeet: Suojavaate suojaa
kayttajaansa ainoastaan mekaanisilta pintavaikutuksilta ja vahaisilta vaaroilta ilman kemiallista, sahkdista tai kuumuudesta aiheutuvaa vaaraa. Tarkoitettu yleiskayttdon. Luokan 1 sadevaate, takki suojaa hyvin sateelta, vaatteen hengittamattdmyyden vuoksi
kayttéaika rajoitettu (haihtumisvastus Ret > 40m2.Pa/W) Kayttorajoitukset: Tuotetta ei tule kdyttad kayttdohjeessa maaritellyn kayttéalueen ulkopuolella. Késineet eivat sisélla s élaéé aiheuttavia tai myrkyllisia aineita. EnnenF{)ukeutumista vaatteeseen tulee
varmistaa, ettei se ole likainen tai kulunut, silld lika ja kuluminen heikentdvat vaatteen ominaisuuksia. Varmista myos vaatteen kiinnitys. Vaatteessa ei ole syépaa aiheuttavia, mgr yllisia tai allergiaa aiheuttavia materiaaleja. KORJAUS: Suojavaatteisiin saa tehda
ainoastaan valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisia kor{‘(auksm. Korjaukset on annettava ammattiorganisaation tehtavaksi. Jos suojamateriaali on vaurioitunut, poista vaate kaytdsta. PART2: Alla olevasta taulukosta ilmenee vaatteen suositeltavaan maksimikayttoaikaan
suhteutettu vesihdyryn IéEéisykyky erilaisissa kdyttdlampotiloissa. Suositeltava maksimik'a/yttéaika lampdovuorittomalle liivi- ja housuosasta koostuvalle vaateyhdistelmalle. O T{éympéristén lampétila / O ei kayttéaikarajoituksia. / 0 Taulukko viittaa vakioihmisen
keskitehoiseen fyysiseen kuormitukseen (M = 150W/m2), kun suhteellinen kosteus on 50 % ja ilman nopeus Va = 0,5 m/s. Kdyttdaikaa voidaan pidentaa, jos Kdytossa ovat tehokkaat tuuletusaukot ja/tai jos toiminta voidaan valilla keskeyttaa. / [ (*) Haihtumisen
vastustuskyvyltdan Luokkaan 1 (Ret) kuuluvilla vaatteilla kayttdaikaa on raH‘oitettava tydympariston lampdtilasta riippuen seuraavan taulukon mukaisesti. / Class = Luokka Sailytystd/Puhdistusta: Sailyta iimastoidussa ja kuivassa paikassa pakkaselta ja valolta
suojattuna alkuperdispakkauksessaan. Pestadn korkeintaan 30°C lampétilassa. Varovainen pesuohjelma. Huuhtelu tavanomaisessa Iémﬂt‘)tilassa. Normaali linkous. Ei kloorivalkaisua. Silitys kielletty Kemiallinen pesu ja tahranpoisto liuottimilla kielletty. Ei sa
poistaa liuottimella. Rumpukuivaus kielletty. Vaatteen hévittamisessa on huomioitava paikallisen ymparistélainsdddannon vaatimukset. Huoltokertojen enimmaéismaara ei madrita vaatteen kayttéikaa. Kayttéika riippuu myds kaytté- ja varastointioloista yms.
tekijoista. Kayttéika on ohjeellinen ja riippuu tuotteen kaytdn luonteesta. Seuraavat tekijat voivat vaikuttaa siihen voimakkaasti: Valmistajan antamien kuljetus, varastointi ja kayttdohjeiden laiminlydnti. / Toimintaymparisté on "aggressiivinen": meriilmasto,
kemikaalit, a8rilampdtilat, terdvat reunat jne. / Poikkeuksellisen intensiivinen kaytto. / Pesukertojen enimmaismaara ylittyy. Huomio: tietyt aariolot voivat lyhentaa kayttéian muutamiin paiviin.
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Temperature Class 1* Class 2 Class 3
of working Ret > 40 20 <Ret<40 Ret <20 [J Table valid for medium physiological strain (M = 150 w/m?2), standard-man, at 50 % relative

environment humidity. and wind speed Va = 0,5 m/s. With effective ventilation openings and/or break periods the
25°C 60 min 105 min 205 min time for wearing can be prolonged.
20°C 75 min 250 min - ] ) For clothing having a class 1 in Ret (evaporative resistance), the wearing time must be
15°C 100 min N N limited according to the temperature of the environment of work in accordance with the table

- above*.
10°C 240 min - -
5°C - - -
|:| "-"=no limit for wearing time.
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PART 3

FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles de la directive 89/686/CEE et aux normes ci dessous - EN Performances : Comply with the essential requirements of Directive 89/686/EEC and the below standards. - IT Performance : Conforme alle esigenze
essenziali della direttiva 89/686/CEE ed alla norme allegate. - ES Prestaciones : CumFIe con las exigencias esenciales de la directiva 89/686/CEE y con las normas a continuacién. - PT Desempenho : Conforme as exigéncias essenciais da diretiva 89/686/CEE, e
as normas listada abaixo. - NL Prestaties : Voldoet aan de essentiéle eisen van Richtlijn 89/686/EEG en aan onderstaande normen. - DE Leistungswerte : Entspricht den wesentlichen Anforderungen der Richtlinie 89/686/EWG und den folgenden Normen. - PL
Wtasciwosci : Zgodny z podstawowymi wymaganiami dyrek 89/686/EWG oraz poniZsngch norm - CS Vlastnosti : Splfiuje poZadavky smérnice 89/686/EHS a dale také poZadavky nize uvedenych norem. - SK Vykonnosti : V sulade so zakladnymi poZiadavkami
smernice 89/686/EHS a nizSie uvedenych noriem. - HU Védelmi szintek : Megfelel a 89/686/EGK iranyelv alapvet6 kdvetelményeinek és az aladbbi szabvanyoknak. - RO Performante : Conform cerintelor esentiale ale directivei 89/686/CEE si standardelor de mai
jos. - EL ETiL800¢LG : TUPUOpQWaN HE TLG BACLKEG AMALTHOELG TG 08nyiag 89/686/EOK kal TwV KATWTEPW TIPpoTUTIWV. - HR Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima Direktive 89/686/EEZ i nize navedenih normi. - UK Po6oui XaEaKTepVICTI/IKVI : Bignosigae
BMMOraM AnpekTnBem 89/686/EEC | HaBeAeHUM HIkYe cTaHgapTaMm. - RU Paboure xapakTepuctmku : COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHbIM TpeboBaHMAM AnpekTrBbl 89/686/E3C 1 NpMBOAMMBIM HUXe cTaHAapTaM. - TR Performans : 89/686/CEE yénergesinin ve asagidaki
standartlarin temel gereksinimlerini karsilar : - ZH ¥ &€ : #F&89/686/EECFILA e SHIEAZ K. - SL Performansi : Ustrezajo zahtevam Direktive 89/686/EGS splosnim zahtevam norme : - ET Omadused : Vastab direktiivi 89/686/EMU pohindueteéle ja alljér?nevatele
standarditele. - LV Tehniskie raditaji : Saskana ar direktivas 89/686/EEK batiskajam prasibam un turpmak minétajiem standartiem. - LT Parametrai : Atitinka esminius direktyvos 89/686/EEB reikalavimus ir toliau pateiktus standartus. - SV Prestanda : T enlighet
meddde(\j/jktigaste krakven i direktivet 89/686/EEG och normerna harunder. - DA'Ydelse : I overensstemmelse med de vigtigste krav i Direktiv 89/686/E@F og nedenstaende normer. - FI Ominaisuudet : Tayttaa direktiivin 89/686/ETY oleelliset seka alla mainittujen
standardien vaatimukset.

FR Directive EPI 89/686/CEE - EN PPE Directive 89/686/EEC - IT Direttiva DPI 89/686/CEE - ES Directiva EPI 89/686/CEE - PT Diretiva EPI 89/686/CEE - NL Richtlijn PBM 89/686/EEG - DE PSA-Richtlinie 89/686/EWG - PL D){Jrektywa SOI 89/686/EWG
- CS Smérnice 89/686/EHS o OOP - SK Smernica o OOP 89/686/EHS - HU 89/686/EGK EVE irdnyelv - RO Directiva EIP 89/686/CEE - EL O&r}yiq M.A.I. 89/686/EOK - HR Direktiva 89/686/EEZ o osobnoLza§titnc3’ opremi - UK Inpextnsa 89/686/€EEC
L1010 3aC06iB iHAVBIAyanbHOro 3axucty - RU [ivpekTtusa Ne 89/686/EEC o CU3 - TR Yonetmelik KKD 89/686/AET - ZH 89/686/EX 8™ A\ F3P1% #1484 - SL Direktiva OZO 89/686/EGS - ET Isikukaitsevahendite direktiiv 89/686/EMU - LV Direktiva IAL
89/686/EEK - LT AAP Direktyva 89/686/EEB - SV Direktivet 89/686/EEG gallande personlig skyddsutrustning - DA PV-direktiv 89/686/EQF - FI Henkilonsuojaindirektiivi 89/686/ETY

SPECIAL UPDATE 21/04/2018

2016/425 - REPI UE FR REGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425 - EN REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - ES REGLAMENTACION (UE) 2016/425 - IT REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - PT REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - NL VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 -
DE EU-Verordnun% 2016/425 - PL ROZPORZADZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - CS NARIZENI (EU) 2016/425 - SK NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425/EU RENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL KANONIXMOX (EE) 2016/425 -
HR UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - UK PETJTAMEHT (€C) 2016/425 - RU MOCTAHOBJ/IEHUE (EC) 2016/425 - TR 2016/425 DUZENLEMESI (AB) - ZH %41 (UE) 2016/425 - SL UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - ET MAARUS (EL) 2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES)
2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425 - SV FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - FI ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 J87 FR La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans
les données du produit. - EN The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - ES La declaracién de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web www.deltaplus.eu en la seccién
de datos del producto. - IT La dichiarazione di conformita e accessibile sul sito internt www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. - PT Pode consultar a declaragdo de conformidade na pagina Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do
ﬁroduto. - NL De verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu in de productgegevens. - DE Die Konformitatserklarung kann in den Produktdaten auf der Website www.deltaplus.eu

eruntergeladen werden. - PL Deklaracja zgodnosci jest dostepna na stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informaiach otprodukcie. - CS Prohla3eni o shodé& najdete na webu www.deltaplus.eu v Casti s technickymi tdaji vyrobku. - SK
Vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na webovej lokalite www.deltaplus.eu v €asti Informacie o vyrobku. - HU A megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon, a termékadatok kozott érhetd el. - RO Declaratia de conformitate
poate fi accesata pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu, impreuna cu datele produsului. - EL H 8AiAwon cuuﬂép wong elvat TpooBdoiun otov Stktuako toTo internet www.deltaplus.eu péoa ota 8edouéva Tou Tpoidvtog. - HR Izjava o
sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podatcima o proizvodu. - UK Jeknapadis BignoBigHOCTI 40CTyNHa Ha Be6-caiTi www.deltaplus.eu B ;}al—mx npo NpoaykT. - RU [leknapauma cooTeeTcTems
gc*rynHa Ha Be6-cainTe www.deltaplus.eu B pasgene ¢ gaHHbIMU 13genust. - TR Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu internet sitesinde trin bilgilerinden ulasilabilir. - ZH FF & a':?EE’JFnEHEFEXXﬁ;EWWW.deItap us.euf) = B ER S
EH. -SLIzjava o skladnostije na volﬂ'o na spletni strani www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. - ET Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kattesaadav veebisaidil www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete rubriiqis. - LV Atbilstibas apliecinajums ir
pieejams interneta vietné www.deltaplus.eu, sadala par produkta informaciju. - LT Atitikties deklaracijg galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminio duomeny. - SV Férklaringen om 6verensstammelse finns
I produktup?glfterna pa internet pa www.deltaplus.eu. - DA Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er tilgaengelig pa internetstedet www.deltaplus.eu under produktdata. - FI Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakutus |8ytyy internet-osoitteesta
www.deltaplus.eu tuotteen tietojen yhteydesta.

EN ISO 13688:2013 FR Exigences générales pour les vétements - EN General requirements - IT Reguisiti enerali per i capi di abbigliamento - ES Exigencias generales para la ropa - PT Exigéncias gerais - NL algemene eisen - DE
Allgemeine Anforderungen an Schutzkleidung - PL Ogéle wymagania dla odziezy - CS Ochranné odévy - Obecné poZadavky - SK VSeobecné podmienky - HU Ruhazatra vonatkoz6 altalanos kévetelmények - RO Imbracaminte de
protectie. Cerinte generale - EL M'eviké amaltnoeLg yla ta evdUpata - HR Opci zahtjevi za odjecu - UK 3aransbHi Bumorn go oaary - RU O6uwime Tpe6oBaHua k oaexae - TR Genel gereksinimler - ZH AR —RR1EME - SL SEIo§ne zahteve za
oblaéila - ET Uldnduded riietusele - LV Visparigas prasibas apgéerbiem - LT Bendrieji reikalavimai drabuziams - SV Allmanna krav for klader - DA Generelle krav til beklaedning - FI Vaatteisiin kohdistuvat yleiset vaatimukset

EN343:2003 A1:2007 FR Vétements de Protection contre la Pluie - EN Protective garment against rain exposures - IT Abbigliamento di protezione contro la pioggia - ES Prenda de proteccion contra las lluvia - PT Roupas de

A62  proteccdo contra as chuva - NL beschermde kleding te%en weersinvloeden regen - DE Schutzkleidung gegen schlechtes Regen - PL Odziez ochronna chronigca przed ztymi warunkami pogodowymi - CS Ochranné odévy - Ochrana

149 proti desti - SK Ochranny odev proti vplyvom dazda - HU Esé elleni védéruhazat - RO Imbréacaminte de protectie. Protectie impotriva ploii - EL Ev0yata ipootaciag artd tn Bpoyr - HR Odjeca za zastitu od kise - UK 3aXvicHuit

A64  opar Big sowy - RU Oﬁexga ANA 3alUThl OT ,CI,O)KﬁH - TR Yagmurdan etkilenmeye karsi koruyucu elbise - ZH FiIB5#78R - SL Varovalna obleka za zacito pred dezjem - ET Kaitserdivad Kaitse vihma eest - LV Aizsargapgérbs pret
lietu - LT Apsauginiai drabuziai nuo lietaus poveikio - SV Skyddsklédder mot regn - DA Beskyttelsesbeklaedning mod regn - FI Sadevaatteet A62 FR Résistance a la Pénétration de I'eau (1 a 3) - EN Resistance of the Penetration of
water (1 to 3) - IT Classe da resistenza al acqua (da 1 a 3) - ES Clase de resistencia de |a penetracion del agua{de 1 a 3)- PT Resisténcia a penetracdo da 4gua (1 a 3) - NL Weerstand tegen het indringen van water (1 tot 3) - DE
Wassereindringwiderstand (1-3) - PL odEornoéc' na przenikanie wody (od 1 do 3) - CS Odolnost proti prostupu vody (1 az 3) - SK Odolnost voci prepustaniu vody (1 az 3) - HU Vizateresztéssel szembeni ellenallas (1-tél 3-ig) - RO
Rezistenta la penetrarea apei (1 la 3) - EL Avtoxr otn StetoSuon vepou (1 éwg 3) - HR Otpornost nafrodiran'e vode (1 do 3) - UK BonorocrTiikictb (1 - 3) - RU BriaroctoinkocTtb (1 - 3) - TR Su gegirme{e karg dayaniklilik sinifi (1'den 3'e
kadar) : - ZH [h7k EiERE#1 Z 3# - SL Otpornost na prodiranje vode (1 do 3) - ET Veekindlus (1 kuni 3) - LV Udens uzstk3anas pretestiba (1. lidz 3.) - LT Atsparumas vandens prasiskverbimui (nuo 1 iki 3) - SV Avdunstningsmotstand
(1 till 3) - DA Modstand mod vandgennemtraengen (1 til 3) - FI Veden tunkeutumisen vastustuskyky (1-3) J49 FR Résistance a la Pénétration de I'eau (1 a 3) - Parka - EN Resistance of the Penetration of water (1 to 3) - Parka - IT
Resistenza alla Penetrazione dell'acqua (1 a 3) - Parka - ES Resistencia a la penetracién del agua’(1°a 3) - Parka - PT Resisténcia a Penetracdo da dgua (1 a 3) - Parka - NL Bestend(ijgheid tegen het doordringen van water (1 tot 3) -
ﬂarka - DE Wasserdurchgangswiderstand (1 bis 3) - Parka - PL Odpornos¢ na przenikanie wod?/ (1 do 3) - Kurtka - CS Odolnost proti prostupu vody (1 aZ 3) - Zimni bunda - SK Odolnost proti prostupu vody (1 aZ 3) - Zimn4 bunda -

U Vizateresztéssel szembeni ellenallas (1 - 3) - Kabat - RO Rezistenta la patrunderea apei (de la 1 la 3) - Geaca - EL Avtiotaon otn AleioSuon tou vepou (1 éwg 3) —‘I'IapKd - HR Otpornost na prodiranje vode (od 1 do 3) - Jakna - UK

BOZIOHENPOHVIKHCTB (Big 1 40 3) - Mapka - RU YcToliunBoCTb K NPOHKHOBEHMIO BoAbl (1 - 3) - Mapka - TR Su penetrasyonuna direng (1'den 3'e kadar) - Parka - ZH Fh7K;ZiE14$#1 Z3# - k52 A4X - SL Odpornost proti prodiranju vode
(od 1 do 3) - parka - ET Veekindlus (1-3) - Parka - LV IzturTbagret tudens ieg}aie§anos (1 Iidz 3) - Parka - LT Apsaugos nuo vandens prasiskverbimo klasé (nuo 1 iki 3) - striuké su gobtuvu - SV Motstand mot vattengenomtrangning (1
till 3) - Parkas - DA Vandgennemtraeragningsmodstand (1 til 3) - Parka - FI edenpitév;e/s (1-3) - Pitka takki A64 FR Résistance Evaporative (1 a 3) - EN Evaporative resistance (1 to 3) - IT Classe da resistenza evaporativa (da 1a 3) -
ES Clase de resistencia evaporativa (de 1 a 3) - PT Resisténcia Evaporativa (1 a 3) - NL'Evaporatieweerstand (1 tot 3) - DE Klasse der Dampfdurchlassigkeit (1-3) - PL Oddychalno$¢ (od 1 do 3) - CS Odolnost proti prostupu pary (1 aZ
3) - SK Odolnost voci odparovaniu (1 az 3) - HU Parolgasi ellenallas (1-tél 3-ig) - RO Rezistenta evaporativa (1 la 3) - EL Avtiotaorkotrlv egatpLorLU £€w¢ 3) - HR Otpornost na isparavanlje (1 do 3) - UK Onip B1napoByBaHHIO BOOTA
(1 - 3) - RU MapocToiikocTb (1 - 3) - TR Buharlagma Direnci (1-3) - ZH Biz& & 1E8E#1 & 3# - SL Otpornost na isparavanje (1 do 3) - ET Hingavus (1 kuni 3) - LV Izgaro3anas pretestiba (1. [idz 3.) - LT Atsparumas garams (nuo 1 iki 3) - SV
vattenanggenomgangsmotstand (1 till 3) - DA Fordampningsmodstand (1 til 3) - FI Haihtumisen vastustuskyky (1-3)

[ SANREMO : EN343:2003 A1:2007 : J49: 3,A64: T* Colour : Navy blue,Grey - Size : S,M,L XL XXL,3XL

PART 4

FR Marquage: Chaque vétement est identifié par une étiquette intérieure. Celle-ci indique le t%pe de protection offert ainsi que d'autres informations. ;j Identification du fabricant / ; Identification du modéle / %ystéme detaille/ Eicto ramme “I": Lire la notice
d'instruction avant utilisation. / [ le N° des normes auxquelles le produit est conforme (PART3)/ o Symboles internationaux d’entretien. /  l'indication de conformité a la directive 89/686/CEE (pictogramme CE) / ] Matieres / =PERFORMANCES: (PART2-PART3)
(Voir tableau performances) Les niveaux sont obtenus sur le vétement ou le matériau extérieur ou le complexe des matériaux. Plus la performance est élevée plus la capacité du vétement est grande a résister au risque associé. Les niveaux de performance sont
basés sur les résultats d'essais en laboratoire, lesquels ne refletent pas nécessairement les conditions réelles du lieu de travail, de par I'influence de divers autres facteurs, tels (}ue la température, I'abrasion, la dégradation, etc...EN Marking: Each garment is
identified by means of an interior label. This label indicates the type of protection afforded along with other information.  Identification of the manufacturer / O Identification of the model / [ Size system / [] pictogram “I": Read the instruction manual before
use. / J the N° of the standards to which the product is compliant (PART3)/ [ International maintenance symbols. /  The indication of compliance with Directive 89/686/EEC (CE symbol) / J Materials / =PERFORMANCES: (PART2-PART3) (See the performances)
The levels are obtained on the garment or the outer material or the material complex. The higher the performance, the greater the ability of the garment to withstand the associated risk. Performance levels are based on the results of laboratory tests, which
do not necessarily reflect real conditions in the workplace, due to the influence of the other various factors such as the temperature, the abrasion, the dissipation...IT Marcatura: Ogni abbigliamento & identificata da un’etichetta interna. Essa indica il tipo
di}{)rotezione offerto e le seguenti informazioni. O Identificazione del costruttore / O Identificacién del modelo / [ Sistema di taglie / g pittogrammi “I": Leggere le istruzioni d'uso prima di ogni utilizzo. / g n° delle norme alle quali il prodotto & conforme
(PART3)/ . Simboli internazionali di manutensione. / [ indicazione di conformita con la direttiva 89/686/CEE (pittogramma CE) / [ Materiali / sPRESTAZIONI : ?PARTZ—PART3) (Vedere tabella delle performance) I livelli sono calcolati sul capo di abbigliamento,
o sul materiale esterno, o sul materiale nel suo insieme (complessivo). Piu la Performance e elevata, maggiore é la caFacité del capo di abbigliamento nel resistere al rischio associato. I livelli di prestazione sono basati sui risultati delle prove in laboratorio,
le quali non riflettono necessariamente le condizioni reali di un ambiente di lavoro, anche per l'influenzadi svariati altri fattori, come la temperatura, I'abrasione, la degradazione, ecc.ES Marcacién: Cada prenda estd identificado por una etiqueta interior.
Esta etiqueta indica el tiq_o de proteccién que ofrece ?/ mas datos. [ Identificacion del fabricante / O Identificacdo do modelo / [J Sistema de tallas / [ pictogramas “I": Leer la informacién de instrucciones antes del uso. / [ el No. de normas con las que
cumple el producto (PART3)/ . Simbolos internacionales de cuidado. / [ la indicacién de conformidad a la directiva 89/686/CEE (pictograma CE) / j Materias primas / \RENDIMIENTOS: (PART2-PART3) (Ver tabla de rendimientos) Los niveles se obtienen sobre
el vestuario o el material exterior o el comlplejo de los materiales. A maYor rendimiento, mayor capacidad del vestuario para resistir el riesgo asociado. Los niveles de rendimiento se basan en los resultados de pruebas de laboratorio, las cuales no reflejan
necesariamente las condiciones reales del lugar de trabajo, en cuanto a la influencia de diversos otros factores, como la temﬁ)eratura, la abrasion, la degradacion, etc...PT Marcag&o: Cada roupa et identificado por meio de uma etiqueta interior. Esta indica o
tipo de protec éo;roporcionada, bem como outras informagdes. 0 Identificagdo do fabricante / g Identificazione del modello / O Sistema de tamanhos / O _pictogramas “I": Ler as instru¢des antes da utilizacdo. / 0 die N° der Normen, zu denen das Produkt
konform ist (PART3)/ ] Simbolos internacionais de manutencao. / (] a indica¢do de conformidade com a directiva 89/686/CEE (pictograma CE) / J Materiais / s-DESEMPENHOS: (PART2-PART3) (Ver tabela de desempenho) Os niveis sdo obtidos a partir da peca, do
material exterior ou do complexo dos materiais. Quanto maior o desempenho, maior a capacidade da peca para resistir ao risco associado. Os niveis de desempenho baseiam-se em resultados de testes em laboratério, os quais ndo refletem necessariamente
as condicdes reais do local de trabalho, sujeitas a influéncia de diversos fatores, como a temperatura, a abrasdo e a degradacdo, etc.NL Markering: Elke kleding is gekenmerkt met een etiket aan de binnenkant. Op het etiket wordt het type bescherming
van het kledingstuk en andere informatie vermeld. j Identificatieteken van de fabrikant /  Aanduiding van het model / [ Maatsysteem / [J pictogrammen “I": Lees voo6r cp;ebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing. / 7 o nUmero da norma com a qual o produto esta em
conformidade e (PART3)/ ] Internationale onderhoudssymbolen. / [j de vermelding dat het voldoet aan richtlijn 89/686/CEE (pictogram EG) / ApBaraat / *KWALITEIT: (PART2-PART3) (zie kwaliteitstabel) De niveaus worden verkregen op het kledingstuk of
het buitenmateriaal of de combinatie van materialen. Hoe hoger de kwaliteit, des te beter het kledingstuk bestand is tegen het betreffende risico. De prestatieniveaus zijn gebaseerd op de testresultaten in het laboratorium, die niet altijd met de werkelijke
condities van de werkplek overeenkomen door de invleod van veel andere factoren zoals temperatuur, schuren en beschadigen etc...DE Kennzeichnung: Jeder Kleidung ist mit einem innen angebrachten Etikett gekennzeichnet. Auf diesem Etikett stehen
das angebotene Schutzsystem und andere wichtige Informationen. [ Herstellerkennzeichen / [ Identifizierung des Modells /'J Gréentabelle / o piktogramme “I": Vor der VerwendunngebrauchsanIeitung lesen./ O het nummer van de normen waaraan
het product voldoet (PART3)/ J Internationale Reinigungssymbole. / 0 Konformitatshinweis mit der europaischen Richtlinie 89/686/CEE (CE-Piktogramm) 7  Gerat / «=SCHUTZ: (PART2-PART3) (siehe Tabelle Leistungswerte) Die Leistungsklassen wurden an der
AuBenseite des Kleidungsstuckes bzw. des Materials oder Verbundmaterials getestet. Je hoher die Leistungsklasse ist, umso gréRer ist die Fahigkeit des Kleidungsstiickes, vor dem jeweiligen Risiko zu schiitzen. Die Leistungsklassen basieren auf Prifergebnissen
im Labor, die nicht notwendigerweise den realen Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz entsprechen, wo verschiedener Faktoren, wie Temperatur, Verschleifl und Abnutzung usw. zusammenwirken.PL Oznakowanie: Kazdy odziez posiada wewnetrzng etykiete. Okresla
ona rodzaj zabezpieczenia oraz inne parametry. [J Identyfikacja producenta / 0 Identyfikacja modelu / Sg/stem miar / ] piktogramy“I”: Przed przysthieniem do, uzytkowania nalezy zapoznac sie z instrukcja. / j numery norm, z ktérymi produkt jest zgodn:

(PART3)/ 0 Migdzynarodowe symbole dotyczgce utrzymania. / [ | oznaczenie zgodnosci z dyrektng 89/686/CEE (piktogram CE) / [] Urzadzenie / *WYTRZYMALOSC: (PART2-PART3) (Patrz tabela z wynikami) Poszczegéine w&/niki sg uzyskiwane dla odziezy lu

materiatu zewnetrznego lub kompletu materiatéw. Im wieksza jest wytrzymatos$¢, tym wieksza jest odpornos$¢ odziezy na poszczegdlne zagrozenia. Poziom w¥trzyma}os’cijest okreslany na podstawie badan laboratoryjnych, ktére niekoniecznie odzwierciedlaja
rzeczywiste warunki panujgce w miejscu pracy, na ktére maja wptyw inne czynniki takie jak temperatura, tarcie, uszkodzenia, itp.CS Znaceni: Kazdou odévy Ize identifikovat podle vnitfni cedulky. Ta udava typ poskytované ochrany, jakoZ i dalsi informace. O
Identifikace v&(,(obce / 1 Identifikace modelu /'(j Systém velikosti / [] piktogramy “I": Pfed pouZitim si pfectéte navod k adrzbé&. / j Sipka gznacujici smér poutZiti (PART3)/ [ Mezinarodni symboly Gdrzby. / (7 Udaj o shodé& se smérnici 89/686/CEE (piktogram CE) /
0 Material / *VYKONNOSTL: (PART2-PART3) (viz tabulka vlastnosti) Urovné jsou ziskany na odévu nebo vnéjsi latce nebo komplexu latek. Cim je vy33i ucinnost, tim je vysSi schopnost odévu odolavat pFislusnému riziku. Uroven kvality \?/chézi z vysledku zkouSek
v laboratofi, které neodraZeji nutné skutecné podminky na pracovisti z dGvoda vlivu raznych jinych faktord, jako napfiklad teplota, obrouseni, poskozeni, atd.SK Oznacenie: Kazda obleCenie je identicka svojim vnatornym oznacenim. Toto oznacuje typ ochrany
s ponukou dalSich informacii. O Identifikacia vyrobcu /7 Oznacenie modelu / S\)/,stém velkosti'/ [:I)_ikto ramy “I": Pred pouzitim si preditajte navod na poutzitie. / j €. normy, v sulade s ktorou bol vyrobok vyrobepy (PART3)/ 0§ Medzinarodné symboly Gdrzby./
O identifikacia siladu so smernicou 89/686/EHS (piktogram CE) /  Materialy / « 2-PART3) (Pozri tabulku vykonnosti) Hodnoty sa merali na odeve, vonkajsom materiali alebo celom materiali. Cim je G¢innost vy3sia, tym je vy3Sia schopnost

YKONNOSTI: (PAR
odevu odolavat prisluSnym rizikdm. Vykonnostné Grovne su zaloZené na vysledkoch laboratérnych skasok, ktoré Gplne neodrazaju skutocné podmienky na pracovnom mieste, kvoli Vf)lyvu réznych inych faktorov, ako napriklad teplota, otieranie, poskodenie
aPod.HU elélés: Minden egyes kezeslabast belso cimke azonosit. Ez tartalmazza a n_?/ﬂjtott védettség tl’fusét, valamint az alabbi’informacidkat. [ A gyartd ismertetd jele / (1 A modell azonositoja / O Méreﬂek’jlés / 0 piktogramok “I": Hasznalat el6tt olvassa
el a hasznalati utasitasokat. /7 O szabvany szdma, amelynek az eszkéz megfelel (PART3)/ 7 Nemzetkdzi kezelési utasitasok jelei. / [ A 89/686/EGK iranyelvnek valé megfelel8ség jel6lése (CE piktogram) / 0 Anyagdsszetétel 7 =VEDOKEPESSEG : (PART2-PART3)
(Lasd teljesitmény tablazat) A szintek a ruhazaton vagy a kils6é anyagon vagy az anyagok 6sszességén kerlltek meghatarozasra. Minél nagyobb a védelmi/teljesitmény képessége a ruhazatnak, annal nagyobb a térsitott kockazattal szembeni ellenallasa. A
teljesitmény szintek laborat6riumi vizsgalatok eredményein alapszanak, melyek nem tlkrozik feltétlentl a munkahely valos kortiményeit, egyéb kilénb6z6 tényezék hatasa, L’Jfgy mint a hémérséklet, a kopas, a rongalédas, stb.RO Marcaj: Fiecare echipament
de protectie este identificat cu ajutorul unei etichete interioare. Aceasta indica tipul de protectie furnizatd, impreuna cu alte informatii. 0 Identificarea fabricantului / [ Identificare Model / (j Sistem de marimi / |g)icto ramele “I": Cititi instructiunile Thainte
de utilizare. / [ numarul standardului caruia i se conformeaza produsul (PART3)/ O Simboluri internationale pentru intretinere. / [ indicarea conformitatii cu directiva 89/686/CEE (pictograma CE) / [ Materiale / -PERFORMANTE: (PART2-PART3) (A se vedea
tabelul de performante) Nivelurile sunt obtinute pe articolul de imbracaminte sau pe materialul exterior sau pe ansamblul de materiale. Cu cat performanta este mai ridicatd, cu atat capacitatea articolului de imbrdcaminte de a rezista riscului asociat este mai
mare. Nivelurile de performanta se bazeaza pe rezultatele incercérilor in laborator, care nu reflecta neaparat conditiile reale ale loculuj de muncé din cauza influentei altor factori diversi, precum temperatura, abraziunea, degradarea etc.EL Zfjpavaon: Ka6e
évdupa PEPEL ECWTEPLKA QVAYVWPLOTLKI ETIKETA. TTNV ETKETA UTTOSEIKVUETAL O TUTIOG TIPOCTAC(AG TIOU TIAPEXEL N POPUA KABWG Kal GAAEC TANpoyopies. O ALQKELTLKé avayvwpLong tou KGIGQKsuactr) / 0 ZTolxela avayvwpLong Tou PHovtéAouy / O Zbotr]ga

eyeBoug / [ elkovoypaupata “I”; Alaacte to cﬁuMo 083 LWV TIPLV ATIO TN Xpncrg. / 0 0 aplBpdg TOU TPOTUTIOU E TO 0T0{0 TO TPOIOV cuppopwvetal kat (PART3)/ O Aebvr) cupBoia cuvtr)pnonge. / 0 2 €VSeLEN oLPPOPPWONG PE TNV odnyia 89/686/EOK
gLkovoypappa EK) / [ YAlka / =AMTOAOZEIS: (PART2-PART. X(Asits Tov Tiivaka amnoddcswv) Ta enineda ET[L'[UgIXC'IVOV'[ClL 0T0 évdupa i} 0TO EEWTEPLKO UALKO 1 0TO CUUTIAEYHA UALKWY. 000 uPnAdTepn N amodoaon To6o LPNAGTEPN N LKAVOTNTA avTioTacng Tou
€v80lATOG GTOV GUVSESEPEVO KivSuvo. Ta emimeda amodoong Bacifovtal O AMOTEAEGHATA EPYACTNPLAKWY SOKLHWY, OL OTIOLEG SV aVTLKATOTITPI{OUY EMAKPLBWG TLg npay#mukéq cuvegKeq Tou ToTI0L £pyaciag, Adyw Tng enispacns GAMWY TapayovTwy, Omwg
etval n 8sppokpacia, n d1dBpworn, n PBopd k.AT.HR Oznaka: Svaka se odjeca moZe identificirati prema etiketi u unutrasnjosti. Ona oznacava tip zastite i druge vazne informacije. O Identifikacija proizvodaca / O Identifikaci&a modela / 0 Sustav veli¢ina /
piktogrami “I": Prije uporabe procitati upute. / (] broj norme s kojo{ je Ermzvod u skladu (PART3)/ ' Medunarodni simboli odrzavanja tkanine. / [ podatak o sukladnosti s direktivom 89/686/EEC (znak CE) / [j Materijali / sPERFORMANSE: (PART2-PART3) (Vidi
tabelu performansi) Razine ovise o vrsti odjece i vanjskom materijalu i kompleksnosti materijala. to je visa razina performansi, to je veca otpornost odjece na povezane rizike. LesRazine performansi zasnivaju se na rezultatima laboratorijskih ispitivanja, koja
ne odraZavaju nuzno stvarne uvaete radnog mjesta, utjecag,drugi ¢imbenika poput temperature, abrazije ili habanja, itd.UK MapkyBaHHs: Becb 0Asr iAeHTUDIKYETLCA MO BHYTPILLHLOMY SPANKY. Y HbOMY BKa3yeTbCs TUM 3aXMUCTY, a TakoX iHWa iHpopmaLis.
0 MapkyBaHHs BUpo6Hvka / [ IaeHTnikauis mogeni / [ Po3mipHa cuctema / [ niktorpamu “I": Yutarite iHCTE%KLI,iIO nepej BUKOPUCTaHHAM. / [] Homep cTaHAapTy, sikomy Bignosigae Bupi6 (PART3)/ 0 MixXHapOAHiI CMBOAN T@XHIYHOrO 06CNyroByBaHHS. / [
Mo3HaueHHs 3rigHo 3 [lnpekTunsoto 89/686/EEC (CE cumson) / 0 Matepianu 3 Temu / *POBOYI XAPAKTEPUCTUKN: (PART2-PART3) (lnB. TabANLIIO TEXHIYHNX AaHWX) Taki piBHI 6ynn BU3HaYeHi No 0AAry, 30BHIiLLHEOMY MaTepiany 4n KOMMekcy MaTepianis. Yim
BuLLe po60oyi XapakTepUCTUKK, TVM BULLLe CTYMiHb OMOPY PY3KKaM, 415 3aXMUCTY Bij AKX MPU3HAYAETLCS OAAr. PiBHI &oGoqu XapaKTepUCTVK FPYHTYIOTLCA Ha pesybTaTax 1abopaTopHUX A0C/IAKEHb, SKi MOXYTb HE Bijo6paxaT peasibHi yMOBU Ha po6oyomy
MicLji Yepes BMNB iHLWIMX GpakTopiB, Taknx Ak TemnepaTypa, CTUpPaHHSA, NoriplleHHs akocTeli MaTepianis Tow,0.RU Mapknposka: Bca ogexaa naeHTGULMPYeTCs No BHYTPEHHeMy ApbIKY. B HEM yKa3biBaeTca TN 3aWimTLl, a Takxe apyras nHdopmaums 0
MapkupoBKa usrotosutens / [ aeHTndmKaums mogenn / [ PasmepHas cuctema / [ nukTorpammbl “I": Mepeg ncnonb3oBaHNeM HEO6X0AMMO 03HaKOMUTLCS C MHCTPYKLMe No SKcrtyaTaumnu. / [ HoMep CTaHAaETa, Tpe6oBaHVsIM KOTOPOTO OTBEeYaeT NPOAYKT
(PART3)/ 0 Me»(p,yHagop,Hble CYMBOJIbI TEXHNYECKOro 06CNyXMBaHWS. / [] yka3aHVe COOTBEeTCTBUA TpeboBaHMsAM AnpekTmBbl 89/686/CEE (nukTorpamma CE) / 7 MaTtepuansl / *PABOYNE XAPAKTEPUCTUKW: (PART2-PART3) (CM. TabnuLy ¢ GyHKLMOHaNbHBIMMA
xapakTepucTvikamun) CregytoLme ypoBHIN 6bIN onpeaeneHbl Mo oAeXae, BHELHeMy MaTepuany Uan KoMMnaekcy matepuanos. Yem Boile pabouyvie XapakTepUCTIKKM, TeM Bbllle CTereHb CONMPOTUBNAEHUSA pUCKaM, A1st 3aLLMTbl OT KOTOPbIX NpejHasHavaeTcs
ozexAa. YpoBHM paboumnx XxapakTePUCTUK OCHOBBIBAKOTCS Ha pe3y/ibTaTax naGOFaTOprIX MccnefoBaHNii, KOTopble MOryT He 0TPaXaTb peanbHble YCI0BUA Ha paboyeM MecTe B (Y BANSHNA NHbLIX GakTOpOB, Takmx Kak Temnepagypa, N3HOC, cTUpaHue nT.4.TR
Markalama: Her giysi bir i¢ etiket ile tanimlanmistir. Bu etiket diger bilgilerle birlikte saglanan korunma tipini de géstermektedir. 0 Uretici tanimlamasi / J Model tanimlama / [ Ol%{u sistemi / [ piktogramlar “I": Kullanim 6éncesinde kullanim kitapgigini okuyun. /
0 Urdnun uygun oldugu normun numarasi (PART3)/ [ Uluslararasi bakim sembolleri. / 7 89/686/CEE direktifi ile uyumluluk bilgisi (piktogram CE) / 0 Malzemeler / =PERFORMANSLAR: (PART2-PART3) (Performans tablosuna bakin) Dereceler kiyafet Gzerinden veya
karmasik dis madde Uzerinden elde edilmistir. Performans yukseldikce kiyafetin iliskilendirildigi riske dayanma kapasitesi yiikselir. Performans seviyeleri laboratuvar ortaminda gerceklestirilen testlere dayanmasina ralgmen bu testler sicaklik, asinma, dagiima
ggibi diger ge;itli faktérlerin etkisinden dolagl/geréek (éallgm_a ortami kosullariyla uyu§|_ma abilir.ZH #5ig: @3 AR A AR B IR . BRAEIERERIFRBEEE. E FLERIRAS /g*ﬂ%ﬂ:‘\%ﬂ /1) R () B T ERAREER R, / ) P A St
S (PARTI) (1 EFRBRRFFFS, /[ FFE& 89/686/CEE (CEATR) / ) #14) / =1 §E# (PART2-PART3) # I RE R4 HAIZRARL L AP SM BB S I TIFE . ARrt g ar# HTAE R IR RIRE Dt tioe, M REF LR AESEIN = A FDIS BN B 45 R s B AR E B A — 22
BEERE. B, MMAEEMERREIN LN RERSIPR T {ES#. SL Oznaevanje: Vsaka obleka se lahko identificira z notranjo etiketo. Etiketa ozna&uje tip zasc€ite in druge pomembne informacije [ Identifikacija proizva{'zalca /0 Identifikacija modela / O Sistem
velikosti/ ; simboli “I": Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodilo. / [ Stevilka norme, s katero je izdelek usklajen (PART3)/ b Mednarodni simboli za vzdrZevanje tkanine. / J usklajenost s smernico 89/686/CEE ( piktogram CE) / J Materiali / *PERFORMANSE: (PART2-
PART3) (Gle{‘(tabelo performans) Stopnje se nana3ajo na oblacila, zunanje materiale ali kompleksne materiale. Bolj kot je visoka raven performansov, ve¢ja in bolj odporna so oblacila na povezana tve?(anja. Raven performansov temelji na rezultatih laboratorijskih
Ereskusov, i vedno ne odraZajo dejanskih pO?OJEV na delovnem mestu ( vplivov drugih dejavnikov kot so temEerature, abrazije, obrabe in podobega).ET Mérgistus: Iga pesu sisekuljel paikneb etikett.Sellelt leiate nii kombinesooni poolt pakutava kaitse tutbi

ui ka muud andmed.  Valmistaja logotiup 7 [ Mudeli téhis / [ Suurussusteem / [J piktogrammid “I": Enne kasutamist lugege juhend labi. / § Number of standard, millele toode vastab (PART3)/ J Rahvusvahelised hooldussiimbolid. / [ direktiivile 89/686/
EMU (piktogramm CE) vastavuse mérge / (] Materjalid / s-TOIMIVUSED : (PART2-PART3) (vt. toimivustabel) Tasemed on maaratud rdiva, valismaterjali v8i materjalide koosluse omaduste mddtmisel. Mida kdrgem on toimivusaste, seda vastupidavam on r@ivas
kaitseks dratoodud riski eest. Toimivusastmed pohinevad laboratooriumitestidel, mis ei pruugi ilmtingimata kajastada tegelikke téétingimusi ja mille kdigus kontrollitakse toote vastupidavust erinevatele faktoritele nagu temperatuur, kulumine, purustusjdud
jne.LV Marké&jums: Katrs darba apgeérbs tiek identificéts péc iekSpusé esosas etiketes. Saja etiketé ir noradita aizsardziba, kadu tas nodrosina, un cita informacija. [J RaZotaja identifikacija /  Modela identifikacija / O Izméru sistéma / ] piktogrammas “I": Pirms
ietosanas izlasit lietoSanas instrukciju. / [ standarta, kurai aprikojums atbilst, numurs (PART3)/ [ Starptautiskie kopSanas simboli . /  norade, kas apliecina atbilstibu direktivai 89/686/EEK (CE piktogramma)/ O MedZiagos / *MEHANISKAS IPASIBAS: (PART2-
PART3) (Skatit tehnisko radfjumu tabulu) Pakapju rezultati iegati apgérbam vai aréjam materialam, vai materialu kompleksam. Jo augstaki rezultati, jo lielakas ir apgérba spéjas pretoties apvienotgjam riskam. Tehnisko raditaju lTmeni balstas uz laboratorija
veikto izméginajumuy,rezultatiem. Sie izméginajumi ne vienmer atspogulo realos apstaklus darba vieta, kurus var ietekmét tadi faktori ka temperatara, abrazija, cimdu nolietoSanas pakape u.c.LT Zenklinimas: Kiekvienas darbo drabuZis yra identifikuojamas
pagal viding etikete. Siojre etiketéje nurodoma teikiama apsauga ir kita informacija. ] Gamintojo identifikavimas /  Modelio identifikacija / O D)/diiq sistema / [ piktogramos “I": Prieinaudo&ima batina perskaityti naudojimo instrukcija. / 0 normos, kuria atitinka
gaminys, numeris (PART3)/ O Tarptautiniai prieZidros simboliai. / 0 Direktyvos 89/686/CEE atitikimo Zyméjimas (CE piktograma) / [ Materiali /=CHARAKTERISTIKOS: ?PARTZ—PART3) (Ziaréti kokybés lentele) Ly?|ai nustatomi pagal drabuZj arba i§orinimed2ia a,
arba visas medziagas kartu. Kuo aukstesné kokybé, tuo didesnis drabuZio atsearumas atitinkamai rizikai. Kokybés lygiai pagrjsti rezultatais, gautais po bandymy laboratorijoje, kurie nebatinai atspindi realias darbo vietos salygas, jvairiy kity veiksniy, tokiy
kaip temperatara, nusigramdymas, sugadinimas ir t. t., poveikj.SV Markning: Varje kldder identifieras med etikett pa‘insidan. P& etiketten an&;es tz}?en av skydd plagget erbjuder och annan viktig information. g Tillverkarens beteckning / 0 Modellnamn /
Storlekar / 0 piktogrammen “I": Ldsa instruktionsbroschyren fére anvandning. / 7 Numren pé standarderna som produkten éverstdmmer med (PART3)/ [ Skétselrddinternationella symboler. /  Overensstdmmelse med direktivet 89/686/CEE (piktogram CE) /
0 Anordning / =EGENSKAPER: (PART2-PART3) (Se prestandatabell) Nivderna mats Eé plagget eller yttermaterialet eller materialsammansattningen. Desto h%gre prestanda, ju stérre f(‘jrma;a_?a att motsta den relevanta risken. Prestandanivan baseras pa tester som
genomférs i laboratoriemilj6 och aterspeglar darmed inte alltid verkligheten. Faktorer sasom temperaturer, nétning, bristnin? osv. skulle kunna paverka dessa resultat.DA Maerkning: Hver tgj er identificeret med en indvendig etiket. Den anfgrer den tilbudte

esk)FtteIsestype samt andre informationer. [ Identifikation af fabrikanten / O Identifikation af modellen / [ Sterrelsessystem 7 [ piktogrammerne “I": Laes bruE%ervejlednlng;n fer ibrugtagning. / (] Nummer pa den norm, produktet er i overensstemmelse med,
(PART3)/ 0 Internationale vedligeholdelsesinformationer / j Angivelse af overensstemmelse med direktivet 89/686/E@F (CE-piktogram)/ [ Materialer / =YDELSER: (PART2-PART3) (Se ydelsestabel) Niveauerne er opndet pa beklaedningen, eller ydermaterialet eller
det samlede materiale. Jo hejere effekten er, desto sterre er beklaedningens evne til at modsté de forbundne risici. Ydelsesniveauet er baseret pa resultater af forseg pa laboratorium, hvilket ikke nedvendigvis afspejler de virkelige forhold pa arbejdsstedet, ud
fra indflydelse fra diverse andre faktorer sdsom temperatur, afslibning, slid, etc...FI Merkinnat: Jokainen vaate on tunnistettu sisdpuolisella nimilapulla.Tama ilmoittaa tarjotun suojatyypin seké muita tietoja. [ Valmistajan tunnistusmerkinté / j Mallin tunnistus /
[ Kokojarjestelma / O kuvasymbolit “I": Lue kayttdohjeet ennen kéyttda. / O standardit,ﬂ'oiden vaatimukset tuote tayttaa (PART3)/  Kansainvaliset hoitomerkit. / 0 ilmoitus direktiivin (89/686/EYY) mukaisuudesta (CE-merkintd) / 0 Materiaali / *OMINAISUUDET:
(PART2-PART3) (Katso ominaisuustaulukko) Ilmoitetut suojaustasof koskevat vaatetta, ulkovaatetta tai materiaalikokonaisuutta. Mita korkeampi suojaustaso, sita tehokkaammin vaate suojaa erilaisilta riskeiltd. Suojaustasoluokitus perustuu laboratoriokokeissa
saatuihin tuloksiin, jotka eivat erilaisten muiden tekijéiden (esim. lampétila, hankaus, kuluminen jne.) takia vélttamatta vastaa todellisia tyoloja.
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: L 43 | 2000000 UGT

Size / Taille|
LUGT

TAIﬁLES / B STATURE/ C TOUR DE POITRINE /
SIZES HEIGHT INTERVALS CHEST GIRTH
S/PT 156 - 164 94 - 98
M/TM 164-172 98-102
L/GT 172-180 102 -106

XL/ XG 180 - 188 106-110

XXL / XX 188 - 196 110-114

3XL/3X 196 - 204 114-118

Anxag: S
TIOAUOU),

polyester vadderat. DA Materiale: SANREMO:

oliuretano. Fodera Taffeta poliestere foderato

FR Matiére: SANREMO: Tissu polyester enduit po‘lsyuréthane. Doublure Taffetas polyester matelassée. EN Material: SANREMO: Ponurethane-coatedJ)oI
. ES Material: SANREMO: Tejido poliéster impregnado de poliuretano. Forro Tafetan poliéster acolchado
ateriaal: SANREMO: Polyester drager, Polyurethaan gecoate buitenzijde. Gewatteerde polyestertaf voering. DE Material: SANREMO: Obermaterial aus Polyester mit Polyurethan beschichtet. Futter aus gepolstertem Taft/Polyester. PL Materiat: SANREMO:
Tkanina:RoIiester powlekany poliuretanem.” Podszewka: pikowana, poliester tafta. CS Materidl: SANREMO: “Polyester povrstveny PU. PodSivka: proSivany polyester Taffeta. SK Material: SANREMO: Polyester povrstveny PU. Podsivka: Polyester Taffeta. HU
NREMO: Poliuretan bevonatu poliészter szovet. Tafota poliészter matlaszé bélés. RO Materie: SANREMO: Tesatura poliester cu membrana de poliuretan. Captuseala Tafta Poliester matlasat. EL YAkd: SANREMO: Y@aopa TIoAUEOTEPQAG PE ETTLXPLON

£0avnG. POSpa tayta amo axL oAveotépa. HR Materijal: SANREMO: Materijal poliester s premazom poliuretana. Podstava poliester Taffeta. UK MaTepian: SANREMO: TkaHVHa nosiectep 3 nofiypeTaHoBMM MNOKpUTTAM, CTbobaHa nip,KnaéKa nojiecte

a. RU Matepuan: SANREMO: MaTepuran noamnscTep ¢ nosnypeTaHoBbIM NOKpbITVEM. Mogknagka cteraHast Tagpta nonvactep. TR Malzeme: SANREMO: Politretan kapli polyester kumas. kapitone polyester tafta astar. ZH #4%}: SANREMO:

HriE R IE XMW E. SL Material: SANREMO: Tkanina iz poliestra, prevleenega s poliuretanom. Presita
Poliestera audums parklats ar poliuretanu. Stepéta poliestera tafta odere. LT MedZiaga: SANREMO: Audinys po
i olyuretanbelagt polyesterstof. Quiltet polyester-taft-for. FI' Materiaali: SANR

. PT Material: SANREM

ester fabric. Quilted goI)Fester Taffeta lining. IT Materiale: SANREMO: Tessuto poliestere rivestimento
: Tecido poliéster revestido a poliuretano. Forro Tafetd poliéster acolchoado. NL

SRR R

Fodloga iz poliestrskega tafta. ET Materjal: SANREMO: Riie poluuretaankattega pollester. Taftvooder tepitud pollester. LV Materials: SANREMO:
iesteris danga poliuretanas. Dygsniuotas taftos eoliesterio pamusalas. SV Material: SANREMO: Polyestervavnad polyuretan-beldggning. Taftfoder

MO: Kangas polyesteria, pinta PU.
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uori topattua taffeta-polyesteria.

TR: itlahatgi firma : Delta Plus Personnel Giyim ve Is Guvenligi Ekipmanlari San. ve Tic. Ltd. Sti. Cobancesme Mahallesi, Sanayi Caddesi No:58/A-B, Yenibosna, Bahcelievler/ istanbul - Tiirkiye. Tel : +90 212 503 39 94
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